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2020 California Processing Tomato
Statewide - Top 45

Final PTAB

Variety Attributes Loads Brix

1 N6428 Inter F3, EFH | 43,534 4.81 2.6 2.1 22.04 | 4.50

2 BQ273 Early - 24,279 5.38 0.8 1.7 2112 | 4.38 3
3 H1662 Thick F3, Lv 23,619 4.99 2.2 1.6 21.86 | 4.46 6
4 | SV8011TM Inter - 21,489 5.40 2.0 1.2 20.62 | 4.43 5
5 DRI319 Thin - 15,402 5.67 1.9 2.4 2161 | 4.42 7
6 BOS811 Thick EFH 14,682 5.12 1.4 0.7 20.25 | 4.40 23
7 | SVTM9011 Thin F3 14,285 5.65 2.9 1.8 20.71 | 4.43 50
8 H1428 Thick EFS™ 14,195 | 4.83 2.0 0.9 21.25 | 4.49 2
9 H4707 Thick EFS™ 13,348 4.88 1.5 0.8 22.60 | 4.45 9
10 BQ403 Early - 13,289 5.42 0.5 1.9 21.28 | 4.36 15
11 | AB0311 Thin - 13,194 5.83 2.3 1.8 20.78 | 4.39 4
12 BQ400 Early - 12,103 5.25 0.5 1.2 20.11 | 4.47 14
13 | HM5522 Inter Fr 11,518 5.75 1.0 0.7 20.32 | 4.37 54
14 H5608 Thick - 11,066 5.14 1.6 1.1 20.37 | 4.45 10
15 H2401 Thick EFS™ 9,630 4.86 2.1 1.0 21.71 | 4.38 11
16 | HM58841 Inter EFH 8,892 5.12 1.4 0.7 21.07 | 4.40 20
17 | HM5235 Inter F3 8,843 5.38 3.2 2.6 20.60 | 4.48 25
18 | SVTM9008 | Thick EFH 8,736 5.24 2.3 0.5 20.77 | 4.34 39
19 | SVTM9016 | Thick F3, EFH 8,520 4.89 2.5 0.6 21.67 | 4.38 96
20 | SV2756TM | Thick EFH 7,967 5.09 2.3 0.6 21.03 | 4.48 8
21| UG16112 Thick EFH 6,879 5.12 1.5 0.4 20.57 | 4.40 27
22 | SVTM9013 Inter F3 6,797 5.16 2.4 1.4 20.73 | 4.43 66
23 N6366 Thin - 6,008 5.39 1.0 1.9 20.99 | 4.46 24
24 | HM4521 Inter EFH 5,804 5.30 0.8 0.5 21.06 | 4.38 38
25 N6402 Thin - 5,743 5.76 1.2 1.6 20.50 | 4.46 31
26 | HM4885 Thick EFH 5,611 5.04 1.6 0.9 20.95 | 4.39 16
27 | SVTM9014 Inter F3 5,534 5.05 2.7 1.3 20.73 | 4.42 71
28 | HM3887 Inter - 5,400 5.53 1.7 1.6 2117 | 4.44 19
29 BP13 Early F3 4,933 4.86 0.4 1.6 21.60 | 4.38 34
30 | HM8163 Pear - 4,611 5.77 1.4 1.1 20.02 | 4.45 70
31 H5508 Thick EFS™ 4,354 4.65 2.6 0.4 2122 | 4.48 26
32 N6434 Inter F3, EFH 4,082 5.06 2.3 2.1 22.01 | 4.50 28
33 | HM58811 Thick EFH 3,882 4.96 1.0 0.9 2191 | 4.42 41
34 | HM58801 Inter F3, EFH 3,876 5.12 3.1 2.8 21.81 | 4.49 53
35 H1293 Pear - 3,795 5.51 1.5 1.1 20.33 | 4.53 21
36 N6426 Thick EFH, Lv 3,096 5.01 1.9 1.3 20.69 | 4.47 22
37 BQ413 Early F3 3,015 4.67 1.9 1.7 2143 | 4.53 43
38 | SVTM1082 Thin F3 2,875 5.41 1.3 1.6 21.57 | 4.34 12
39 | HM4909 Inter Fr 2,722 5.51 1.2 1.1 22.69 | 4.25 30
40 | SVTM9000 | Early Lv 2,566 5.05 0.4 0.5 20.86 | 4.42 42
41 | HM9905 Inter EFH 2,516 4.75 1.1 0.9 2091 | 4.47 40
42 | HM7885 Pear EFH 2,467 4.99 1.6 1.1 2124 | 4.62 32
43 H1015 Early EFS™ 2,349 5.20 0.4 1.2 20.79 | 4.44 35
44 BP43 Thin F3 2,278 5.53 2.4 1.3 20.82 | 4.46 87
45 H1310 Thick | F3, EFS™ | 2,239 4.98 4.8 2.2 21.95 | 4.53 17

Statewide 442,120 1.4
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2020 California Processing Tomato
North Region - Top 45

Final PTAB

Variety Attributes Loads

1 N6428 Inter F3, EFH | 29,551 4.83 : 2.4 4.48
2 H1662 Thick F3, Lv 11,917 4.96 2.7 2.2 21.96 | 4.47 2
3 | HM58841 Inter EFH 6,438 5.12 1.3 0.7 21.07 | 4.39 7
4 BP13 Early F3 4,724 4.86 0.4 1.6 21.65 | 4.38 15
5 H1428 Thick EFS™ 4,527 4.74 3.1 1.5 21.39 | 4.48 4
6 | SVTM9016 | Thick F3, EFH 4,100 4.94 2.0 0.8 21.88 | 4.36 71
7 AB0311 Thin - 3,989 5.72 2.1 1.4 20.81 | 4.35 9
8 | SVTM9011 Thin F3 3,879 5.39 2.4 1.3 20.31 | 4.36 39
9 HM5235 Inter F3 3,682 5.25 2.2 2.7 20.78 | 4.43 11
10 | SV8011TM Inter - 3,672 5.13 2.0 1.5 20.98 | 4.40 6
11 H4707 Thick EFS™ 2,877 4.85 2.4 1.7 22.69 | 4.45 14
12 | SVTM9013 Inter F3 2,614 5.10 2.1 1.7 20.96 | 4.41 48
13 | HM58811 Thick EFH 2,527 4.81 1.1 0.7 21.67 | 4.41 22
14 BQ413 Early F3 2,501 4.57 1.9 1.7 21.68 | 4.51 19
15 [ HM4909 Inter Fr 2,443 5.43 1.2 1.0 2272 | 4.24 17
16 H1015 Early EFS™ 2,349 5.20 0.4 1.2 20.79 | 4.44 16
17 | DRI319 Thin - 2,325 5.43 1.6 1.8 21.52 | 4.36 5
18 H1310 Thick |[F3, EFS™ | 2,239 4.98 4.8 2.2 21.95 | 4.53 3
19 | UG19406 Inter EFH 2,100 5.51 2.0 0.8 21.61 | 4.31 20
20 | HMS5522 Inter Fr 2,037 5.39 0.8 0.5 20.33 | 4.34 49
21 | SVTM9014 Inter F3 1,631 4.95 2.9 1.8 20.75 | 4.41 53
22 | BOS811 Thick EFH 1,602 4.84 1.4 0.7 20.84 | 4.39 26
23 BQ273 Early - 1,521 5.13 0.4 0.8 21.67 | 4.29 8
24 | SVTM1082 Thin F3 1,408 5.29 1.1 1.4 21.57 | 4.31 10
25 H5706 Thick EFS™ 1,313 4.68 2.4 1.7 21.54 | 4.45 5
26 H1293 Pear - 1,137 5.35 1.2 0.7 20.55 | 4.51 21
27 BQ403 Early - 1,119 5.10 0.2 0.8 22.05 | 4.27 24
28 | HM8163 Pear - 1,089 5.53 1.6 0.9 20.13 | 4.43 63
29 N6434 Inter F3, EFH 1,028 5.07 2.2 3.2 22.54 | 4.46 12
30 | HM4521 Inter EFH 1,027 4.87 0.8 0.5 21.32 | 4.37 29
31 H2401 Thick EFS™ 976 4.78 2.9 2.3 22.37 | 4.37 18
32 H8504 Thick EFS™ 938 4.64 2.0 1.2 22.01 | 4.33 36
33 | HM9905 Inter EFH 855 4.89 1.0 1.1 20.96 | 4.50 32
34 H5608 Thick - 827 5.10 1.0 1.6 20.65 | 4.42 31
35 | SVTM9008 | Thick EFH 821 5.02 1.3 0.5 21.04 | 4.28 40
36 N6397 Early - 788 5.31 0.4 1.1 21.80 | 4.41 27
37 | HM4885 Thick EFH 731 4.69 1.2 0.9 20.90 | 4.31 30
38 | SVTM9012 Thin F3 696 5.16 3.0 1.8 20.64 | 4.38 88
39 BQ141 Inter F3 669 4.98 0.8 5.3 21.81 | 4.45 46
40 | HM3887 Inter - 667 5.19 0.9 2.1 21.86 | 4.39 35
41 | UG4014 Early - 653 4.83 2.9 1.3 20.75 | 4.51 94
42 | HM3888 Inter EFH 597 5.34 1.1 0.8 21.79 | 4.47 23
43 BP43 Thin F3 566 5.21 2.0 1.0 20.70 | 4.43 65
44 H1422 Thick F3 539 4.82 3.4 3.5 21.07 | 4.51 33
45 N6426 Thick EFH, Lv 536 4.64 1.0 0.8 21.40 | 4.39 57

North Total 130,425




2020 California Processing Tomato
Central Region - Top 45

Final PTAB

Variety Use Attributes Loads Brix Mold

H1662 Thick F3, Lv 7,193 5.02 1.5 1.0 21.81 | 4.45
DRI319 Thin - 6,059 5.45 1.9 2.5 21.45 | 4.41
N6428 Inter F3, EFH 5,815 4.71 2.9 1.4 2168 | 4.54

H1428 Thick EFS™ 4,989 4.75 1.2 0.6 2122 | 4.47
SVTM9011 Thin F3 4,725 5.64 2.9 1.9 20.78 | 4.44

SV8011TM Inter - 4,069 5.02 2.7 0.9 20.27 | 4.43
H4707 Thick EFS™ 3,839 4.84 0.9 0.6 22.55 | 4.44
H2401 Thick EFS™ 3,260 4.68 1.4 0.9 21.88 | 4.35

AB0311 Thin - 3,219 5.50 3.4 2.0 20.49 | 4.40

BOS811 Thick EFH 2,658 4.94 1.7 0.8 20.23 | 4.43

HM5522 Inter Fr 2,613 5.52 1.5 0.7 20.23 | 4.36
HM58801 Inter F3, EFH 2,540 5.12 3.6 2.9 21.77 | 4.50
HM58841 Inter EFH 2,210 5.02 1.7 0.6 21.15 | 4.41
SVTM9014 Inter F3 2,120 4.88 2.9 1.1 20.73 | 4.43
SVTM9013 Inter F3 2,087 5.16 2.9 1.4 20.65 | 4.46
HM5235 Inter F3 1,959 5.36 4.0 2.8 20.42 | 4.47

SVTM9016 | Thick F3, EFH 1,812 4.89 1.9 0.6 21.67 | 4.37
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N6366 Thin - 1,723 5.17 1.1 1.6 20.69 | 4.43
HM4885 Thick EFH 1,625 4.96 2.1 1.0 21.07 | 4.39
HM4521 Inter EFH 1,479 4.96 0.9 0.6 21.15 | 4.39

N6402 Thin - 1,236 5.37 1.4 2.0 20.62 | 4.46
HM9905 Inter EFH 1,220 4.90 1.2 0.6 20.64 | 4.44

BP43 Thin F3 1,149 5.67 2.5 1.4 20.97 | 4.46

SVTM9008 | Thick EFH 1,078 5.25 2.3 0.6 20.71 | 4.30
HM3887 Inter - 1,064 5.69 2.2 1.9 20.84 | 4.48
HM8163 Pear - 1,048 5.83 1.7 1.5 20.00 | 4.47

N6426 Thick EFH, Lv 1,025 5.00 2.4 1.4 20.23 | 4.49

SVTM1082 Thin F3 986 5.65 1.4 1.6 21.39 | 4.35

BQ403 Early - 934 5.29 0.2 2.2 2118 | 4.33

N6434 Inter F3, EFH 925 4.70 4.4 1.6 21.83 | 4.53
BQ398 Inter - 793 4.92 3.3 1.0 20.21 | 4.45
BQ273 Early - 788 5.28 1.2 2.0 20.91 | 4.45

N6420 Pear - 709 5.04 1.6 1.6 21.24 | 4.52
HMS5900 Inter - 626 5.29 1.2 24 21.66 | 4.40

SVTM9007 | Thick - 464 4.53 2.0 1.6 22.09 | 4.57

Misc Misc - 430 5.24 2.7 1.1 20.31 | 4.43

H1293 Pear - 423 5.58 2.4 1.8 20.25 | 4.56
BQ422 Inter F3 405 4.93 8.3 2.0 21.21 | 4.64
SSA6377 Thin - 401 5.14 1.2 1.1 21.41 | 4.40 -

H5508 Thick EFS™ 345 4.54 0.8 0.3 21.13 | 4.40 40

N6415 Thick EFH 343 5.15 1.3 0.8 20.30 | 4.36 10
HM7885 Pear EFH 318 4.77 1.7 1.2 21.02 | 4.60 32

N6407 Thin EFH 310 5.36 2.0 0.7 22.00 | 4.45 43

H1776 Thick EFS™ 289 5.22 1.8 0.8 21.16 | 4.41 71
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UG4014 Earl - 284 4.86 1.6 0.9 20.37 | 4.44 -

Central Total




2020 California Processing Tomato
South Region - Top 45

Final PTAB

Variety Use Attributes Loads

BQ273 Early 21,718 5.42 0.8 1.7 21.06 | 4.38
SV8011TM Inter - 13,748 5.59 1.8 1.2 20.62 | 4.44 4
BQ400 Early - 12,078 5.26 0.5 1.2 20.11 | 4.47 8
BQ403 Early - 11,236 5.47 0.5 2.0 21.21 | 4.37 10
H5608 Thick - 10,239 5.15 1.7 1.1 20.34 | 4.45 3
BOS811 Thick EFH 10,083 5.24 1.3 0.7 20.15 | 4.40 16
N6428 Inter F3, EFH 8,166 4.84 3.1 1.2 2168 | 4.53 11
SV2756TM | Thick EFH 7,967 5.09 2.3 0.6 21.03 | 4.48 2
DRI319 Thin - 7,018 5.95 2.0 24 2179 | 4.44 15
HM5522 Inter Fr 6,868 5.94 0.9 0.8 20.34 | 4.38 53
SVTM9008 | Thick EFH 6,837 5.26 2.4 0.5 20.74 | 4.36 27
uG16112 Thick EFH 6,676 5.13 1.5 0.4 20.55 | 4.40 20
H4707 Thick EFS™ 6,632 4.91 1.4 0.5 22.60 | 4.46 7
AB0311 Thin - 5,986 6.08 2.0 20.92 | 4.40 5

SVTM9011 Thin F3 5,658 5.84
H2401 Thick EFS™ 5,394 4.99
H1428 Thick EFS™ 4,679 5.00
H1662 Thick F3, Lv 4,509 5.02

1.9 20.92 | 4.47 46
0.9 21.49 | 4.40 9
0.5 2114 | 4.52 6
0.8 21.69 | 4.47 21
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HM58801 Inter F3, EFH 870 5.30
South Total 223,084

N
~

21.86 | 4.49 54
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N6402 Thin - 4,506 5.86 1.2 1.5 20.47 | 4.46 24
H5508 Thick EFS™ 3,803 4.68 2.8 0.5 21.24 | 4.50 17
HM3887 Inter - 3,669 5.55 1.7 1.4 2114 | 4.44 13
N6366 Thin - 3,357 5.47 0.9 1.9 21.09 | 4.47 23
HM4521 Inter EFH 3,298 5.58 0.8 0.4 20.94 | 4.38 34
HM4885 Thick EFH 3,255 5.16 1.5 0.9 20.90 | 4.40 12
HM5235 Inter F3 3,202 5.53 3.8 2.5 20.51 | 4.53 43
SVTM9016 | Thick F3, EFH 2,608 4.83 3.7 0.4 2134 | 4.42 84
HM8163 Pear - 2,474 5.86 1.3 1.0 19.97 | 4.46 57
SVTM9000 | Early Lv 2,280 5.06 0.4 0.5 20.75 | 4.42 33
H1293 Pear - 2,218 5.58 1.5 1.2 20.24 | 4.53 22
N6434 Inter F3, EFH 2,129 5.21 1.4 1.8 21.84 | 4.51 41
SVTM9013 Inter F3 2,112 5.22 2.3 1.1 20.53 | 4.44 65
HM7885 Pear EFH 2,098 5.01 1.5 1.1 21.29 | 4.62 25
CXD187 Early - 1,931 4.84 0.8 2.3 21.29 | 4.40 51
SVTM9014 Inter F3 1,783 5.36 2.2 1.0 20.72 | 4.43 68
N6416 Early - 1,524 5.17 0.4 1.4 2110 | 4.36 31
N6426 Thick EFH, Lv 1,440 5.19 1.9 1.5 20.81 | 4.50 18
N6415 Thick EFH 1,396 5.18 0.4 0.8 21.52 | 4.44 14
uG29814 Inter F3, EFH 1,262 5.62 1.7 0.7 20.83 | 4.47 91
Misc Misc - 1,150 5.20 2.2 1.0 20.71 | 4.46 36
HM58811 Thick EFH 1,143 5.18 1.1 1.1 2232 | 4.44 49
N6420 Pear - 988 5.17 1.9 1.6 20.95 | 4.55 39
H5702 Thick EFS™ 985 4.87 2.7 0.6 20.63 | 4.56 26
SVTM9007 | Thick - 972 4.83 1.6 1.7 2247 | 4.54 28
BQ398 Inter 895 5.27 2.7 1.1 19.56 | 4.47 37
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Use Category Detail

Final PTAB

Variety Supplier Attribut Loads Brix Mold Col H
ariety upplier ributes —— = T ST o o olor p
Early Class
BQ273 SYN - 24,279 | 24,907 | 5.38 534 | 0.8 | 1.7 [21.12] 4.38
BQ403 SYN - 13,289 | 9,616 542 5.29 0.5 19 |121.28| 4.36
BQ400 SYN - 12,103 | 9,635 | 5.25 514 | 05 | 1.2 |20.11| 4.47

BP13 BHN F3 4,933 2,898 4 .86 4.76 04 16 |21.60| 4.38
BQ413 SYN F3 3,015 | 2,164 | 4.67 464 | 19 | 1.7 |21.43| 4.53
SVTM9000 SVS Lv 2,566 2,293 5.05 5.16 04 0.5 |20.86| 4.42
H1015 HZ EFS™ 2,349 | 2,815 | 5.20 506 | 0.4 | 1.2 |20.79| 4.44
CXD187 HM - 1,931 423 4.84 472 0.8 2.3 |121.29( 4.40
uG4014 uG - 1,586 6 5.00 553 2.2 1.1 [20.63]| 4.51
N6416 NS - 1,524 1,759 517 4.84 04 14 |121.10| 4.36
N6397 NS - 788 840 5.31 530 | 0.4 | 1.1 |21.80| 4.41
NB63 NB F3 534 - 4.93 - 2.1 1.5 |120.68| 4.50
N6459 NS F3 304 442 5.12 505 | 1.5 | 1.5 |21.38| 4.48
BP51 BHN F3, EFH 255 14 5.84 5.39 0.3 29 12181 4.34
HM58881 HM - 218 273 5.20 495 | 09 | 2.8 |21.16]| 4.47
H1765 HZ - 198 105 5.50 5.05 0.1 1.0 120.91| 4.39
BOS3842 0S - 191 128 5.55 488 | 1.1 | 1.4 [22.12| 4.44
H1902 HZ F3 77 - 492 - 04 20 |22.00( 4.44
SVTM9018 | SVS F3, Fr 71 - 4.82 - 04 | 0.6 |21.90] 4.31
SV0599TM SVS - 25 34 6.02 5.51 0.1 0.7 |21.84| 4.33
HM7103 HM - 13 - 5.58 - 01 | 1.1 |20.73| 4.37
H1901 HZ - 4 2 4.40 5.05 4.3 14 |119.63| 4.37
Early Total 70,253 58,354 5.25 5.20 0.7 1.6 21.01 4.40
Thin Class

DRI319 SVS - 15,402 | 20,550 5.67 5.65 1.9 24 12161 4.42
SVTM9011 SVS F3 14,285 | 1,702 5.65 5.56 2.9 1.8 [20.71| 4.43
AB0311 SVS - 13,194 | 23,733 5.83 5.71 2.3 1.8 120.78| 4.39
N6366 NS - 6,008 5,327 5.39 5.37 1.0 1.9 [20.99( 4.46
N6402 NS - 5,743 3,768 5.76 5.54 1.2 16 |20.50| 4.46
SVTM1082 SVS F3 2,875 | 13,660 5.41 5.50 1.3 1.6 [21.57| 4.34
BP43 BHN F3 2,278 101 5.53 493 24 1.3 120.82| 4.46
SVTM9012 SVS F3 1,604 8 5.46 5.35 2.9 1.9 [20.65( 4.42
UG16609 uG - 868 1,477 5.80 5.50 1.7 20 |121.04( 4.42
HM4326 HM - 650 514 5.50 5.53 1.0 1.1 (2117 4.34
SSA6377 SSA - 501 - 5.25 - 1.2 1.1 |121.50| 4.37
N6407 NS EFH 310 340 5.36 5.02 2.0 0.7 |22.00| 4.45
uG27713 uG - 292 659 6.02 5.99 2.6 3.0 |19.84| 4.48
BQ393 SYN F3 175 - 4.65 - 1.6 3.6 |22.08]| 4.48
B7
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Use Category Detail

Final PTAB

Variety  Supplier Attribut Loads Col H
ariety upplier ributes 2020 2019 olor p
BP74 BHN F3 139 - 5.27 - 1.4 0.9 |21.81| 4.45
H1161 HZ - 57 85 5.23 5.82 0.9 1.0 |120.96| 4.40
HM5511 HM F3 31 - 5.34 - 1.9 2.8 |121.06| 4.42
SVTM9019 SVS F3, EFH 22 - 5.42 - 1.0 1.3 |121.89| 4.27
LYKOBOL UG - 11 - 5.68 - 1.1 1.0 |119.18]| 4.53
BP48 BHN F3 8 8 5.69 5.31 0.8 24 121.06| 4.43
BP49 BHN F3 7 10 5.33 5.15 1.9 0.9 |20.79| 4.49
BOS2074 0OS F3 6 - 6.05 - 1.4 3.3 [20.08] 4.45
Thin Total 64,466 71,942 5.65 5.61 2.1 19 21.01 4.42
Intermediate Class
N6428 NS F3, EFH 43,534 | 26,976 4.81 4.93 2.6 2.1 122.04| 4.50
SV8011TM SVS - 21,489 | 23,050 5.40 5.20 2.0 1.2 |120.62| 4.43
HM5522 HM Fr 11,518 | 1,284 5.75 5.62 1.0 0.7 |20.32| 4.37
HM58841 HM EFH 8,892 7,661 5.12 5.17 14 0.7 [21.07| 4.40
HM5235 HM F3 8,843 5,273 5.38 5.27 3.2 2.6 |20.60| 4.48
SVTM9013 SVS F3 6,797 479 5.16 5.21 2.4 1.4 |120.73| 4.43
HM4521 HM EFH 5,804 2,458 5.30 5.16 0.8 0.5 [21.06| 4.38
SVTM9014 SVS F3 5,534 350 5.05 5.19 2.7 1.3 |20.73| 4.42
HM3887 HM - 5,400 7,744 5.53 5.62 1.7 1.6 |21.17| 4.44
N6434 NS F3, EFH 4,082 4,877 5.06 4.88 2.3 2.1 |122.01] 4.50
HM58801 HM F3, EFH 3,876 1,321 5.12 5.34 3.1 2.8 |21.81| 4.49
HM4909 HM Fr 2,722 3,772 5.51 5.42 1.2 1.1 |122.69| 4.25
HM9905 HM EFH 2,516 2,398 4.75 5.07 1.1 0.9 [20.91| 4.47
UG19406 UG EFH 2,187 | 4,016 5.51 5.19 2.0 0.8 |21.58| 4.31
BQ398 SYN - 1,928 1,893 5.05 5.27 2.7 1.1 |119.87| 4.45
UG29814 UG F3, EFH 1,299 6 5.61 5.52 1.7 0.7 |20.86| 4.47
HM1892 HM EFH 839 2,618 5.57 5.31 1.5 2.0 |21.26| 4.54
HM3888 HM EFH 787 1,723 5.31 5.44 1.1 0.7 |21.71| 4.47
HM5900 HM - 715 1,462 5.31 5.44 1.2 22 |12160]| 4.38
BQ141 SYN F3 669 613 4.98 5.11 0.8 5.3 |21.81| 4.45
BP42 BHN F3 636 - 5.16 - 2.2 26 |20.62| 4.47
BQ422 SYN F3 512 261 4.92 4.78 7.0 24 121.21] 4.60
N6463 NS EFH 392 - 4.88 - 0.8 0.7 |20.38| 4.42
N6460 NS F3, EFH 345 347 5.07 5.01 0.7 0.8 |21.59| 4.45
NB23 NB F3 323 - 5.78 - 1.9 1.5 120.54| 4.44
N6441 NS F3, EFH 185 2,012 4.81 5.05 5.8 0.3 [21.24| 4.51
N6465 NS F3, EFH 118 - 5.02 - 2.9 1.1 |121.22]| 4.46
CXD255 HM - 91 175 5.01 4.80 1.8 2.3 |22.71] 4.36
N6464 NS EFH 61 - 5.57 - 1.4 1.0 |21.25] 4.37
BP47 BHN F3 60 12 5.30 5.13 0.8 0.6 |22.20(| 4.37
B8
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Use Category Detail

Final PTAB
Loads

Attributes 2020 2019

Variety

Supplier Color pH

UG29314 UG F3, EFH 51 1 5.21 5.20 2.1 1.5 |21.32| 4.42
BOS4565 (O] F3 23 - 5.17 - 1.7 1.8 [20.80| 4.43
N6440 NS F3, EFH 13 563 4.82 4.72 71 0.7 |21.42| 4.50
UG9436 UG - 13 - 5.81 - 3.0 0.7 |18.31| 4.48
LYCOMECH UG - 12 - 5.33 - 0.8 0.5 [19.92( 4.50
SV2493TM SVS F3 3 7 5.70 5.27 6.0 1.5 [22.00| 4.53
SVTM9003 SVS EFH 3 227 5.20 5.40 1.2 1.0 119.83| 4.35
SVTM7791 SVS - 3 - 5.13 - 3.0 0.3 |20.33| 4.46
BP16 BHN F3 1 1 4.70 5.60 7.0 2.0 121.50]| 4.50
BP2 BHN F3 1 - 5.70 - 0.5 1.5 [21.50| 4.46
BP20 BHN F3 1 1 5.00 4.70 1.0 1.5 121.00| 4.32
UG37314 UG Fr, EFH 1 1 5.50 5.60 0.5 0.5 [19.00( 4.48
BQ402 SYN - 1 3 5.10 5.27 0.5 1.0 |121.00| 4.33
Intermediate Total 142,280 103,585 5.17 5.16 2.1 1.6 21.26 4.45
Thick Class

H1662 HZ F3, Lv 23,619 | 22,199 4.99 4.97 2.2 1.6 [21.86| 4.46
BOS811 (O] EFH 14,682 | 5,526 5.12 5.09 1.4 0.7 |20.25( 4.40
H1428 HZ EFS™ 14,195 | 25,920 4.83 4.92 2.0 0.9 |[21.25] 4.49
H4707 HZ EFS™ 13,348 | 18,664 4.88 4.86 1.5 0.8 |22.60| 4.45
H5608 HZ - 11,066 | 18,063 5.14 4.88 1.6 1.1 [20.37| 4.45
H2401 HZ EFS™ 9,630 | 13,886 4.86 4.83 2.1 1.0 |21.71] 4.38
SVTM9008 SVS EFH 8,736 2,455 5.24 5.24 2.3 0.5 |20.77| 4.34
SVTM9016 SVS F3, EFH 8,520 44 4.89 4.84 25 0.6 |21.67| 4.38
SV2756TM SVS EFH 7,967 | 19,657 5.09 4.87 2.3 0.6 |21.03| 4.48
UG16112 UG EFH 6,879 | 4,922 5.12 4.99 1.5 0.4 |20.57| 4.40
HM4885 HM EFH 5,611 8,836 5.04 5.05 1.6 0.9 |20.95( 4.39
H5508 HZ EFS™ 4,354 5,263 4.65 4.63 2.6 04 |21.22| 4.48
HM58811 HM EFH 3,882 2,370 4.96 5.00 1.0 0.9 2191 442
N6426 NS EFH, Lv 3,096 5,617 5.01 5.08 1.9 1.3 |120.69| 4.47
H1310 HZ F3, EFS™ | 2,239 8,491 4.98 5.02 4.8 22 |21.95]| 4.53
N6415 NS EFH 1,739 | 10,385 5.17 4.96 0.6 0.8 |21.28| 4.43
SVTM9007 SVS - 1,436 2,124 4.73 4.91 1.7 1.7 [22.35]| 4.55
H5706 HZ EFS™ 1,313 - 4.68 - 2.4 1.7 12154 | 4.45
H5702 HZ EFS™ 1,166 8,100 4.82 4.75 25 0.6 |20.58| 4.55
H1776 HZ EFS™ 1,120 1,755 5.31 5.16 2.4 0.6 |20.86| 4.44
H8504 HZ EFS™ 1,040 3,010 4.68 4.94 2.0 1.2 [22.00]| 4.34
H1996 HZ F3, EFS™ 563 4 5.02 4.83 1.3 0.7 |20.77| 4.44
H1997 HZ F3 550 3 4.96 4.77 2.7 1.3 [21.61]| 4.45
H1422 HZ F3 539 708 4.82 4.95 3.4 3.5 [21.07| 4.51
H9663 HZ - 501 969 4.85 4.70 2.3 1.8 [20.21] 4.40
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Use Category Detail

Final PTAB

Variety  Supplier Attribut =oacs Col H

ariety upplier ributes 2020 2019 olor p
Hz Trial HZ - 431 331 4.94 4.90 2.8 1.6 |21.32| 4.48
SVTM9023 SVS F3, EFH 404 - 5.12 - 2.9 1.3 |22.31| 4.47
BOS7744 O] - 226 17 5.06 5.64 4.1 1.0 |21.42| 4.53
H1991 HZ F3 214 3 4.86 4.93 4.3 1.2 |120.44| 4.43
SVTM9025 SVS F3, Fr, EFH 190 - 5.23 - 1.0 04 |21.67| 4.26
IS125033 ISI - 105 - 5.19 - 1.0 1.0 |20.97| 4.41
BP50 BHN F3, EFH 100 - 5.02 - 3.0 2.2 |121.33| 4.42
H1994 HZ F3, EFS™ 81 1 5.12 4.80 1.5 0.7 |21.52| 4.41
SVTM9024 SVS F3, EFH 69 - 5.15 - 1.6 0.7 [21.35( 4.31
BQ430 SYN - 45 - 4.37 - 4.2 0.5 |20.87| 4.54
BQ431 SYN - 43 - 4.75 - 9.4 0.8 |20.55( 4.51
BOS4569 0Ss F3 20 - 5.38 - 0.5 1.6 |21.05| 4.37
HM6140 HM - 17 7 5.18 5.09 0.8 0.5 |19.65| 4.33
BQ434 SYN F3 14 - 5.18 - 2.8 0.7 [19.68| 4.44
BOS4680 (O] - 11 - 5.48 - 1.3 0.0 |20.23| 4.53
1S123024 ISI - 11 - 5.51 - 0.0 0.1 |20.14| 4.48
1S126623 ISI - 11 - 5.79 - 0.1 0.4 |20.64| 4.36
BQ435 SYN F3 7 - 4.40 - 1.9 1.9 |121.43]| 4.44
H1311 HZ EFS™ 5 38 5.20 5.31 3.2 3.4 |22.00| 4.47
UG15212 UG EFH 1 483 5.70 4.95 1.5 0.5 |18.50( 4.33
Thick Total 149,796 189,851 4.99 4.92 2.0 1.0 21.30 4.44

Pear Class

HM8163 HM - 4,611 360 577 5.88 1.4 1.1 |120.02| 4.45
H1293 HZ - 3,795 7,628 5.51 5.37 1.5 1.1 |120.33| 4.53
HM7885 HM EFH 2,467 3,452 4.99 4.78 1.6 1.1 |21.24| 4.62
N6420 NS - 2,180 2,637 5.02 4.86 1.9 1.5 |121.06| 4.53
H1292 HZ - 118 308 6.03 5.20 0.2 0.8 |20.06| 4.48
IS118205 ISI - 106 10 5.39 5.37 0.8 1.8 |120.47| 4.56
HM5369 HM - 77 66 5.52 5.41 1.3 1.1 |120.70| 4.53
HP108 SVS - 45 15 5.42 5.09 0.8 1.7 121.97| 4.49
Pear Total 13,399 14,476 5.43 5.14 1.5 1.2 20.52 4.52
Misc Total 1,926 1,441 5.13 5.12 24 11 20.82 4.44

Dead Varieties Total - 2,851 - 5.10 - - - -

Statewide Total 442,120 442,500 5.20

*Dead Varieties: Varieties that had loads in 2019 but failed to collect any loads in 2020.
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2020 California Processing Tomato

Supplier Detail S

Variety Use Attribut Loads Mold H

ariety =€ nbutes =020 2019 2020 2019 ' °° P

BHN Seed
BP13 | Early F3 4033 | 2898 | 486 | 476 | 04 | 16 | 2160 4.38
BP43 | Thin F3 2278 | 101 | 553 | 493 | 24 | 13 |2082| 446
BP42 | Inter F3 636 i 516 i 22 | 26 |2062| 447
BP51 | Early | F3,EFH | 255 14 | 584 | 539 | 03 | 29 |2181| 434
BP74 | Thin F3 139 i 527 i 14 | 09 |2181]| 445
BP50 | Thick | F3,EFH | 100 . 5.02 . 30 | 22 |2133| 442
BP47 | Inter F3 60 12 | 530 | 513 | 08 | 06 |2220| 437
BP48 | Thin F3 8 8 560 | 531 | 08 | 24 |21.06]| 4.43
BP49 | Thin F3 7 10 | 533 | 515 | 1.9 | 09 |2079| 4.49
BP16 | Inter F3 1 1 470 | 560 | 7.0 | 20 |2150]| 450
BP2 Inter F3 1 3 5.70 ; 05 | 15 |2150| 4.46
BP20 | Inter F3 1 1 500 | 470 | 10 | 15 | 21.00]| 4.32
BHN Seed Total 8,419 3079 541 477 14 1.7 21.33 4.4
Harris Moran
HM5522 | Inter Fr 11518 | 1284 | 575 | 562 | 10 | 07 | 2032 4.37
HM58841 | Inter |  EFH 8892 | 7661 | 512 | 517 | 1.4 | 07 |21.07]| 4.40
HM5235 | Inter F3 8843 | 5273 | 538 | 527 | 32 | 26 |2060| 448
HM4521 | Inter |  EFH 5804 | 2458 | 530 | 516 | 08 | 05 |21.06| 438
HM4885 | Thick | EFH 5611 | 8836 | 504 | 505 | 16 | 09 |2095| 4.39
HM3887 | Inter . 5400 | 7744 | 553 | 562 | 17 | 16 |2117| 4.44
HM8163 | Pear i 4611 | 360 | 577 | 588 | 1.4 | 11 |2002]| 4.45
HM58811 | Thick |  EFH 3882 | 2370 | 496 | 500 | 1.0 | 09 |21.91]| 4.42
HM58801 | Inter | F3,EFH | 3876 | 1321 | 512 | 534 | 31 | 28 |21.81| 4.49
HM4909 | Inter Fr 2722 | 3772 | 551 | 542 | 12 | 11 |2269| 425
HM9905 | Inter EFH 2516 | 2398 | 475 | 507 | 11 | 09 |2091| 4.47
HM7885 | Pear | EFH 2467 | 3452 | 499 | 478 | 16 | 11 |2124| 462
CXD187 | Early i 1031 | 423 | 484 | 472 | 08 | 23 | 2120/ 4.40
HM1892 | Inter | EFH 839 | 2618 | 557 | 531 | 15 | 20 |2126| 454
HM3888 | Inter EFH 787 | 1723 | 531 | 544 | 11 | 07 |21.71| 4.47
HM5900 | Inter . 715 | 1462 | 531 | 544 | 12 | 22 |2160]| 438
HM4326 | Thin i 650 | 514 | 550 | 553 | 1.0 | 1.1 |21.17| 4.34
HM58881 | Early i 218 | 273 | 520 | 495 | 09 | 28 |21.16]| 447
CXD255 | Inter ; 91 175 | 501 | 480 | 1.8 | 23 |22.71| 4.36
HM5369 | Pear . 77 66 | 552 | 541 | 13 | 1.1 |2070]| 453
HM5511 | Thin F3 31 i 5.34 i 19 | 28 |21.06]| 4.42
HM6140 | Thick . 17 7 518 | 500 | 08 | 05 |1965]| 4.33
HM7103 | Early i 13 i 558 i 01 | 11 |2073| 437
Harris Moran Total 71511 54321 533 524 16 13 2099 4.42
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2020 California Processing Tomato

Supplier Detail S
Vari Use Attribut Loads Brix Mold H
ariety se Attributes = o0 2019 2020 2019 M° P
Heinz
H1662 | Thick | F3.Lv | 23.610 | 22199 | 4.99 | 497 | 22 | 16 |21.86] 4.46
H1428 | Thick | EFS™ | 14195 | 25020 | 483 | 492 | 20 | 09 |2125| 4.49
H4707 | Thick | EFS™ | 13,348 | 18664 | 4.88 | 486 | 15 | 08 |22.60| 4.45
H5608 | Thick . 11,066 | 18063 | 514 | 488 | 16 | 11 |2037| 445
H2401 | Thick | EFS™ | 9630 | 13,886 | 4.86 | 483 | 21 | 1.0 |21.71| 438
H5508 | Thick | EFS™ | 4354 | 5263 | 465 | 463 | 26 | 04 |2122]| 448
H1293 | Pear i 3795 | 7628 | 551 | 537 | 15 | 1.1 |2033| 453
H1015 | Early | EFS™ | 2349 | 2815 | 520 | 506 | 04 | 12 |2079]| 444
H1310 | Thick | F3,EFS™ | 2239 | 8491 | 498 | 502 | 48 | 22 |21.95| 453
H5706 | Thick | EFS™ | 1313 : 468 . 24 | 17 |2154| 445
H5702 | Thick | EFS™ | 1,166 | 8100 | 482 | 475 | 25 | 06 |2058| 455
H1776 | Thick | EFS™ | 1120 | 1755 | 531 | 516 | 24 | 06 |2086| 4.44
H8504 | Thick | EFS™ | 1,040 | 3,010 | 468 | 494 | 20 | 12 |2200]| 4.34
H1996 | Thick | F3,EFS™ | 563 4 502 | 483 | 13 | 07 |2077]| 4.44
H1997 | Thick F3 550 3 496 | 477 | 27 | 13 |2161| 445
H1422 | Thick F3 530 | 708 | 482 | 495 | 34 | 35 |21.07| 451
H9663 | Thick i 501 | 969 | 485 | 470 | 23 | 1.8 |2021| 4.40
Hz Trial | Thick . 431 | 331 | 494 | 490 | 28 | 16 |2132]| 448
H1991 | Thick F3 214 3 486 | 493 | 43 | 12 |2044| 4.43
H1765 | Early . 198 | 105 | 550 | 505 | 01 | 10 |2091]| 4.39
H1292 | Pear i 118 | 308 | 603 | 520 | 02 | 08 |2006]| 448
H1994 | Thick | F3,EFs™ | 81 1 512 | 480 | 15 | 07 |2152]| 4.41
H1902 | Early F3 77 i 4.92 i 04 | 20 |2200]| 4.44
H1161 | Thin . 57 85 | 523 | 582 | 09 | 10 |2096]| 4.40
H1311 | Thick | EFS™ 5 38 | 520 | 531 | 32 | 34 |2200]| 447
H1901 | Early : 4 2 440 | 505 | 43 | 14 |1963| 437
Heinz Total 92,572 140,068 496 492 20 12 2150 446
NewBreed
NB63 | Early F3 534 i 4.93 i 21 | 15 |2068] 4.50
NB23 | Inter F3 323 . 578 . 19 | 15 | 2054 4.44
NewBreed Total 857 0 5.25 0 20 15 2063 448
Nunhems
N6428 | Inter | F3 EFH | 43.534 | 26.976 | 4.81 | 4.93 | 26 | 21 |2204] 4.50
N6366 | Thin . 6,008 | 5327 | 539 | 537 | 1.0 | 19 |2099| 446
N6402 | Thin i 5743 | 3768 | 576 | 554 | 12 | 16 |2050]| 4.46
N6434 | Inter | F3.EFH | 4082 | 4877 | 506 | 488 | 23 | 2.1 |2201]| 450
N6426 | Thick | EFH,Lv | 3.096 | 5617 | 501 | 508 | 19 | 13 |2069]| 4.47
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2020 California Processing Tomato

Supplier Detail S
Variety  Use Attribut Loads H
ariety se ributes 2020 2015 p
N6420 Pear - 2,180 | 2,637 5.02 4.86 1.9 1.5 | 21.06 | 4.53
N6415 Thick EFH 1,739 | 10,385 5.17 4.96 0.6 0.8 [21.28 | 4.43
N6416 Early - 1,524 1,759 5.17 4.84 04 14 | 2110 | 4.36
N6397 Early - 788 840 5.31 5.30 0.4 1.1 21.80 | 4.41
N6463 Inter EFH 392 - 4.88 - 0.8 0.7 | 2038 4.42
N6460 Inter F3, EFH 345 347 5.07 5.01 0.7 0.8 [ 2159 | 4.45
N6407 Thin EFH 310 340 5.36 5.02 2.0 0.7 | 2200 4.45
N6459 Early F3 304 442 5.12 5.05 1.5 1.5 | 21.38 | 4.48
N6441 Inter F3, EFH 185 2,012 4.81 5.05 5.8 0.3 (2124 4.51
N6465 Inter F3, EFH 118 - 5.02 - 2.9 1.1 21.22 | 4.46
N6464 Inter EFH 61 - 5.57 - 1.4 1.0 | 21.25 | 4.37
N6440 Inter F3, EFH 13 563 4.82 4.72 7.1 0.7 |1 2142 | 4.50
Nunhems Total 70,422 66,495 5.00 5.02 21 19 21.68 4.49
Orsetti Seeds
BOS811 Thick EFH 14,682 | 5,526 5.12 5.09 1.4 0.7 |20.25| 4.40
BOS7744 | Thick - 226 17 5.06 5.64 4.1 1.0 | 2142 | 4.53
BOS3842 | Early - 191 128 5.55 4.88 1.1 14 | 2212 | 4.44
BOS4565 | Inter F3 23 - 5.17 - 1.7 1.8 | 20.80 | 4.43
BOS4569 | Thick F3 20 - 5.38 - 0.5 16 | 21.05| 4.37
BOS4680 | Thick - 11 - 5.48 - 1.3 0.0 [ 20.23| 4.53
BOS2074 | Thin F3 6 - 6.05 - 1.4 3.3 [ 20.08 | 4.45
Orsetti Seeds Total 15,159 5,671 5.12 5.09 14 0.7 20.30 4.40
Seminis
SV8011TM | Inter - 21,489 | 23,050 5.40 5.20 2.0 1.2 | 20.62 | 4.43
DRI319 Thin - 15,402 | 20,550 | 5.67 5.65 1.9 24 | 2161 | 442
SVTM9011 | Thin F3 14,285 | 1,702 5.65 5.56 2.9 1.8 | 20.71 | 4.43
AB0311 Thin - 13,194 | 23,733 | 5.83 5.71 2.3 1.8 | 20.78 | 4.39
SVTMO008 | Thick EFH 8,736 2,455 5.24 5.24 2.3 0.5 | 20.77 | 4.34
SVTM9016 | Thick | F3, EFH 8,520 44 4.89 4.84 2.5 06 |[2167| 4.38
SV2756TM | Thick EFH 7,967 | 19,657 5.09 4.87 2.3 0.6 | 21.03| 4.48
SVTM9013 | Inter F3 6,797 479 5.16 5.21 2.4 14 | 20.73 | 4.43
SVTM9014 | Inter F3 5,634 350 5.05 5.19 2.7 1.3 | 20.73 | 442
SVTM1082 | Thin F3 2,875 | 13,660 | 5.41 5.50 1.3 16 | 2157 | 4.34
SVTM9000 | Early Lv 2,566 2,293 5.05 5.16 04 0.5 [20.86| 4.42
SVTM9012 | Thin F3 1,604 8 5.46 5.35 2.9 1.9 | 20.65| 4.42
SVTM9007 | Thick - 1,436 2,124 473 4.91 1.7 1.7 | 22.35| 4.55
SVTM9023 | Thick | F3, EFH 404 - 5.12 - 2.9 1.3 | 22.31| 447
SVTM9025 | Thick | F3, Fr, EFH 190 - 5.23 - 1.0 0.4 | 2167 | 4.26
SVTM9018 | Early F3, Fr 71 - 4.82 - 0.4 06 [21.90( 4.31
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2020 California Processing Tomato

Supplier Detail S
Variety  Use Attribut =oads H
ariety se ributes 2020 2019 P
SVTM9024 | Thick | F3, EFH 69 - 5.15 - 1.6 0.7 [21.35| 4.31
HP108 Pear - 45 15 5.42 5.09 0.8 1.7 | 21.97 | 4.49
SV0599TM | Early - 25 34 6.02 5.51 0.1 0.7 2184 4.33
SVTM9019 | Thin F3, EFH 22 - 5.42 - 1.0 1.3 | 21.89| 4.27
SV2493TM | Inter F3 3 7 5.70 5.27 6.0 1.5 | 22.00| 4.53
SVTM7791 | Inter - 3 - 5.13 - 3.0 0.3 [20.33| 4.46
SVTM9003 | Inter EFH 3 227 5.20 5.40 1.2 1.0 | 19.83 | 4.35
Seminis Total 111,240 110,560 5.40 5.37 2.2 1.4 2098 4.41
United Genetics
UG16112 | Thick EFH 6,879 | 4,922 5.12 4.99 1.5 0.4 |[20.57 | 4.40
UG19406 | Inter EFH 2,187 | 4,016 5.51 5.19 2.0 0.8 [21.58 | 4.31
UG4014 Early - 1,586 6 5.00 5.53 2.2 1.1 | 20.63 | 4.51
UG29814 | Inter F3, EFH 1,299 6 5.61 5.52 1.7 0.7 |20.86 | 4.47
UG16609 | Thin - 868 1,477 5.80 5.50 1.7 20 |21.04| 442
UG27713 | Thin - 292 659 6.02 5.99 2.6 3.0 [19.84 | 4.48
UG29314 | Inter F3, EFH 51 1 5.21 5.20 2.1 1.5 | 2132 | 442
UG9436 Inter - 13 - 5.81 - 3.0 0.7 |[18.31| 4.48
LYCOMECHY| Inter - 12 - 5.33 - 0.8 0.5 [19.92 | 4.50
LYKOBOL | Thin - 11 - 5.68 - 1.1 1.0 | 19.18 | 4.53
UG15212 | Thick EFH 1 483 5.70 4.95 1.5 0.5 [ 18.50 | 4.33
UG37314 | Inter Fr, EFH 1 1 5.50 5.60 0.5 0.5 [19.00 [ 4.48
United Genetics Total 13,200 11,598 5.29 5.18 1.7 0.7 20.79 4.41
Syngenta
BQ273 Early - 24,279 | 24,907 | 5.38 5.34 0.8 1.7 | 2112 | 4.38
BQ403 Early - 13,289 | 9,616 5.42 5.29 0.5 1.9 | 21.28 | 4.36
BQ400 Early - 12,103 | 9,635 5.25 5.14 0.5 1.2 | 20.11 | 4.47
BQ413 Early F3 3,015 | 2,164 4.67 4.64 1.9 1.7 | 2143 | 453
BQ398 Inter - 1,928 1,893 5.05 5.27 2.7 1.1 | 19.87 | 445
BQ141 Inter F3 669 613 4.98 5.11 0.8 53 [ 2181 4.45
BQ422 Inter F3 512 261 4.92 4.78 7.0 24 |21.21| 4.60
BQ393 Thin F3 175 - 4.65 - 1.6 3.6 [22.08 | 4.48
BQ430 Thick - 45 - 4.37 - 4.2 0.5 [20.87 | 4.54
BQ431 Thick - 43 - 4.75 - 9.4 0.8 |[20.55| 4.51
BQ434 Thick F3 14 - 5.18 - 2.8 0.7 [19.68 | 4.44
BQ435 Thick F3 7 - 4.40 - 1.9 1.9 | 2143 | 444
BQ402 Inter - 1 3 5.10 5.27 0.5 1.0 | 21.00 | 4.33
Syngenta Total 56,080 49,256 5.30 5.25 0.9 1.7 2092 4.41

Statewide Total
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Brix Sort > 1,000 Loads

Final PTAB
% Harvested by

A
25-Jul 15-Aug 5-Sep 26-Sep

Variety Color pH

AB0311 | Thin [13,194| 5.83 | 2.3 1.8 120.78| 439 | 8.0% | 48.0% | 77.0% | 96.6% | 10
HM8163 | Pear| 4,611 | 577 | 1.4 1.1 120.02| 445 | 7.6% | 29.8% | 78.7% | 96.5% | 3
N6402 Thin | 5,743 | 5.76 | 1.2 1.6 |20.50| 4.46 | 24.3% | 84.5% | 98.3% [100.0%| 9
HMS522 | Inter | 11,518 5.75 | 1.0 | 0.7 |20.32| 4.37 | 12.4% | 41.1% | 66.2% | 90.6% | 2
DRI319 [ Thin |15,402| 567 | 1.9 | 24 |21.61| 442 | 1.2% | 22.0% | 62.7% | 88.4% | 10
SVTM9011 | Thin [ 14,285| 5.65 | 2.9 1.8 [20.71]| 443 | 21% | 25.9% | 65.4% | 97.4% | 1
UG29814 | Inter | 1,299 | 661 | 1.7 | 0.7 |20.86| 4.47 | 9.7% | 54.3% | 55.7% | 87.8% | 1
HM3887 | Inter | 5,400 | 553 | 1.7 16 2117 444 | 146% | 67.4% | 83.6% | 94.6% | 6
BP43 Thin| 2,278 | 5.83 | 2.4 1.3 [20.82| 4.46 - 1.6% | 32.6% | 76.1% | 3
UG19406 | Inter | 2,187 | 551 | 2.0 | 0.8 |21.58 | 4.31 - 9.8% | 38.5% | 79.3% | 10
HM4909 | Inter | 2,722 | 651 [ 1.2 1.1 12269 425 | 1.6% | 82.0% | 98.8% |100.0%| 5
H1293 Pear| 3,795 | 551 | 1.5 1.1 120.33| 4.53 | 19.6% | 55.7% | 94.7% | 99.6% | 7
SVTM9012 | Thin | 1,604 | 5.46 | 2.9 1.9 [20.65| 4.42 - 29% | 56.9% | 89.7% | 1
BQ403 |Early|13,289| 542 | 0.5 1.9 121.28| 4.36 | 62.0% | 99.9% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 4
SVTM1082 | Thin | 2,875 | 541 | 1.3 1.6 [21.57| 4.34 - 18.6% | 73.6% | 87.0% | 3
SV8011TM | Inter [ 21,489 | 5.40 | 2.0 1.2 12062 443 | 3.7% | 471% | 81.1% | 94.1% | 5
N6366 Thin | 6,008 | 5.39 | 1.0 1.9 120.99| 4.46 | 50.5% | 80.9% | 85.4% | 94.3% | 16
BQ273 |Early|24,279| 538 | 0.8 1.7 12112 438 | 41.6% | 89.9% | 94.8% | 99.0% | 6
HM5235 | Inter | 8,843 | 538 | 3.2 | 2.6 |20.60| 4.48 | 0.0% | 28.6% | 71.1% | 99.1% | 4
H1776 | Thick| 1,120 | 5.31 | 24 | 0.6 |20.86| 4.44 - - 6.7% | 81.9% | 2
HM4521 | Inter | 5,804 | 530 | 0.8 | 0.5 |21.06| 438 | 51% | 21.3% | 51.1% | 71.9% | 4
BQ400 |Early|12,103| 5.25| 0.5 1.2 |20.11] 447 | 62.6% | 96.2% | 99.4% [100.0% | 4
SVTM9008 | Thick| 8,736 | 5.24 | 2.3 | 0.5 |20.77 | 4.34 - 5.9% | 37.5% | 74.6% | 2
H1015 |Early| 2,349 | 520 | 0.4 1.2 120.79| 4.44 | 33.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 9
N6415 |Thick| 1,739 | 517 | 06 | 0.8 |21.28| 4.43 | 15.6% | 68.5% | 80.3% | 80.3% | 6
N6416 |Early| 1,524 | 517 | 0.4 1.4 121.10| 4.36 | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 6
SVTM9013 | Inter | 6,797 | 5.16 | 2.4 1.4 120.73| 443 | 1.6% | 16.8% | 67.5% | 88.1% | 1
H5608 | Thick|11,066| 5.14 | 1.6 1.1 120.37| 445 | 27.9% | 69.5% | 94.9% [100.0% | 11
HM58801 | Inter | 3,876 | 5.12 | 3.1 28 [21.81] 4.49 - 0.6% | 321% | 79.5% | 4
UG16112 |Thick| 6,879 | 5.12 | 1.5 | 0.4 |20.57 | 4.40 - 1.9% | 27.7% | 743% | 4
BOS811 |[Thick| 14,682 512 | 1.4 | 0.7 |20.25| 440 | 0.6% | 31.8% | 63.1% | 86.9% | 3
HM58841 | Inter | 8,892 | 512 | 1.4 | 0.7 |21.07| 4.40 - 27% | 31.6% | 67.9% | 4
SV2756TM | Thick| 7,967 | 5.09 | 2.3 | 0.6 |21.03| 4.48 | 0.0% | 23.5% | 53.4% | 98.0% | 5
N6434 Inter | 4,082 | 5.06 | 2.3 | 2.1 |22.01| 4.50 - 274% | 71.9% | 88.5% | 3
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Brix Sort > 1,000 Loads

Final PTAB
Variety Use Loads Brix Color pH % Harvested by Age
25-Jul 15-Aug 5-Sep 26-Sep
BQ398 Inter | 1,928 | 5.05 | 2.7 | 1.1 |19.87| 4.45 - 1.2% | 22.0% | 55.0% | 2
SVTM9014 | Inter | 5,534 | 5.05 | 2.7 | 1.3 |20.73 | 4.42 - 24.4% | 57.6% | 81.1% | 1
SVTM9000 | Early | 2,566 | 5.05 | 0.4 [ 0.5 [20.86( 4.42 | 54.7% | 99.9% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 2
HM4885 |Thick| 5,611 | 5.04 | 1.6 | 09 (2095|439 | 6.1% | 26.8% | 391% | 71.1% | 5
N6420 Pear| 2,180 | 5.02 | 1.9 | 15 (21.06| 453 | 29% | 25.0% | 53.3% | 98.8% | 6
N6426 | Thick| 3,096 | 5.01 | 1.9 | 1.3 |20.69| 447 | 02% | 54% | 63.5% | 854% | 5
UG4014 |Early| 1,586 | 5.00 | 2.2 1.1 120.63| 451 | 26% | 16.3% | 62.5% | 88.8% | 1
H1662 |Thick|[23,619| 499 | 22 | 1.6 |21.86| 4.46 - 1.6% | 18.2% | 83.7% | 3
HM7885 | Pear| 2,467 [ 499 1.6 | 1.1 |21.24]| 462 | 0.0% | 351% | 72.9% | 99.9% | 12
H1310 |Thick| 2,239 | 498 | 48 | 2.2 |21.95| 4.53 - - 12.7% | 90.9% | 6
HM58811 [Thick| 3,882 | 496 [ 1.0 | 09 |21.91| 442 | 0.0% | 14.9% | 43.8% | 59.0% | 4
SVTM9016 | Thick| 8,520 | 4.89 | 25 | 0.6 |21.67 | 4.38 - 6.2% | 46.5% | 75.0% | 1
H4707 |Thick[13,348| 488 | 1.5 | 0.8 |22.60| 445 | 1.5% | 4.2% | 35.2% | 91.4% | 12
H2401 | Thick| 9,630 | 4.86 | 2.1 1.0 2171|438 | 19% | 6.2% | 37.0% | 75.2% | 18
BP13 Early| 4,933 | 486 | 04 | 1.6 [21.60| 4.38 | 23.3% | 96.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 5
CXD187 |Early| 1,931 [ 4.84 | 0.8 | 2.3 [21.29| 4.40 [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 23
H1428 |Thick|[14,195| 483 | 2.0 | 0.9 |21.25| 4.49 - 42% | 35.4% | 96.5% | 5
H5702 | Thick| 1,166 | 4.82 | 2.5 | 0.6 |20.58| 4.55 - 27% | 39.8% | 796% | 6
N6428 Inter (43,534 4.81 | 2.6 | 2.1 |22.04| 4.50 - 15.1% | 58.9% | 78.2% | 4
HM9905 | Inter | 2,516 | 4.75 | 1.1 0.9 |20.91]| 4.47 - - 09% | 21.3% | 10
SVTM9007 | Thick| 1,436 | 4.73 | 1.7 | 1.7 |22.35| 4.55 - - 54.4% | 100.0%| 2
H5706 |Thick| 1,313 | 468 | 24 | 1.7 |21.54| 4.45 - - 219% | 914% | 5
H8504 |Thick| 1,040 | 468 | 2.0 | 1.2 |22.00| 4.34 - - 57.6% | 84.7% | 15
BQ413 |Early| 3,015 | 467 | 19 | 1.7 |21.43| 453 | 1.2% | 83.5% [100.0% | 100.0%| 2
H5508 |Thick| 4,354 | 465 | 26 | 0.4 |21.22| 4.48 - - - 14.6% | 11

*Age: How many years each variety has been commercial.

B 16

nnnnnnnnn




2020 California Processing Tomato
Mold Sort > 1,000 Loads

% Harvested by

Final PTAB

Variety Use Loads Brix Color pH 25-0ul_15-Aug 5.Sep
SVTM9000 | Early| 2,566 | 5.05| 04 | 0.5 |20.86| 4.42 | 54.7% | 99.9% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 2
H1015 |Early| 2,349 | 520 | 04 | 1.2 |20.79| 4.44 | 33.0% [100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 9
BP13 Early| 4,933 | 486 | 04 | 1.6 [21.60| 4.38 | 23.3% | 96.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 5
N6416 |Early| 1,524 | 517 | 04 | 1.4 [21.10]| 4.36 | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 6
BQ403 |Early|13,289| 542 | 0.5 | 1.9 [21.28]| 4.36 | 62.0% | 99.9% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 4
BQ400 |Early|12,103| 525 | 0.5 | 1.2 [20.11| 447 | 62.6% | 96.2% | 99.4% [100.0%| 4
N6415 |Thick| 1,739 | 517 | 06 | 0.8 [21.28| 443 | 15.6% | 68.5% | 80.3% | 80.3% | 6
BQ273 |Early|24,279| 538 | 08 | 1.7 |21.12| 438 | 41.6% | 89.9% | 94.8% | 99.0% | 6
CXD187 |Early| 1,931 [ 484 | 0.8 | 2.3 [21.29| 4.40 {100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 23
HM4521 | Inter | 5,804 | 530 | 0.8 | 0.5 |21.06| 438 | 51% | 21.3% | 51.1% | 71.9% | 4
N6366 Thin | 6,008 | 539 [ 1.0 [ 1.9 [20.99| 4.46 | 50.5% | 80.9% | 85.4% | 94.3% | 16
HM5522 | Inter [11,518| 575 | 1.0 | 0.7 |20.32| 4.37 | 124% | 41.1% | 66.2% | 90.6% | 2
HM58811 |Thick| 3,882 | 496 | 1.0 | 0.9 |2191| 442 | 0.0% | 14.9% | 43.8% | 59.0% | 4
HM9905 | Inter | 2,516 | 4.75 | 1.1 0.9 [20.91| 4.47 - - 0.9% | 21.3% | 10
HM4909 | Inter| 2,722 | 551 | 1.2 | 1.1 |2269| 425 | 1.6% | 82.0% | 98.8% | 100.0%| 5
N6402 Thin | 5,743 | 576 | 1.2 | 1.6 [20.50| 4.46 | 24.3% | 84.5% | 98.3% | 100.0%| 9
SVTM1082 | Thin | 2,875 | 541 | 1.3 | 1.6 |21.57| 4.34 - 18.6% | 73.6% | 87.0% | 3
BOS811 |Thick|[14,682| 512 1.4 | 0.7 [20.25| 440 ( 0.6% | 31.8% | 63.1% | 86.9% | 3
HM58841 | Inter | 8,892 | 512 | 14 | 0.7 |21.07| 4.40 - 27% | 31.6% | 67.9% | 4
HM8163 | Pear| 4,611 | 577 | 1.4 | 1.1 |20.02| 445 | 7.6% | 29.8% | 78.7% | 96.5% | 3
H4707 |Thick|13,348| 488 | 1.5 | 0.8 [22.60| 445 | 15% | 4.2% | 352% | 91.4% | 12
UG16112 | Thick| 6,879 | 5.12 | 1.5 | 0.4 |20.57| 4.40 - 1.9% | 27.7% | 743% | 4
H1293 Pear| 3,795 | 551 | 1.5 | 1.1 [20.33| 453 | 19.6% | 55.7% | 94.7% | 99.6% | 7
HM7885 | Pear| 2,467 | 499 | 16 | 1.1 |21.24| 462 | 0.0% | 351% | 72.9% | 99.9% | 12
HM4885 |Thick| 5,611 | 5.04 | 16 | 09 [20.95| 439 | 6.1% | 26.8% | 39.1% | 71.1% | 5
H5608 | Thick|11,066| 514 | 1.6 | 1.1 [20.37| 445 | 27.9% | 69.5% | 94.9% [100.0% | 11
HM3887 | Inter| 5,400 | 553 | 1.7 | 16 [|21.17| 444 | 146% | 67.4% | 83.6% | 94.6% | 6
UG29814 | Inter| 1,299 | 561 | 1.7 | 0.7 |20.86| 447 | 9.7% | 54.3% | 55.7% | 87.8% | 1
SVTM9007 | Thick| 1,436 | 4.73 | 1.7 | 1.7 |22.35| 455 - - 54.4% | 100.0% | 2
N6426 |Thick| 3,096 | 5.01 | 1.9 | 1.3 |20.69| 447 | 02% | 54% | 63.5% | 854% | 5
N6420 Pear| 2,180 | 502 | 19 | 15 [21.06]| 453 | 29% | 25.0% | 53.3% | 98.8% | 6
DRI319 | Thin | 15,402 5.67 | 1.9 | 24 |21.61| 442 | 1.2% | 22.0% | 62.7% | 88.4% | 10
BQ413 |Early| 3,015 | 467 | 19 | 1.7 [21.43| 453 | 1.2% | 83.5% |100.0% [ 100.0%| 2
H8504 |Thick| 1,040 | 468 | 2.0 | 1.2 [22.00| 4.34 - - 57.6% | 84.7% | 15
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Mold Sort > 1,000 Loads

Final PTAB
% Harvested by

A
25-Jul 15-Aug 5-Sep 26-Sep

Variety Use Loads Color pH

SV8011TM | Inter [ 21,489 | 5.40 | 2.0 1.2 12062 443 | 3.7% | 471% | 81.1% | 94.1% | 5
UG19406 | Inter | 2,187 | 551 | 2.0 | 0.8 |21.58 | 4.31 - 9.8% | 38.5% | 79.3% | 10
H1428 | Thick|14,195| 4.83 | 2.0 | 0.9 |21.25( 4.49 - 42% | 354% | 96.5% | 5
H2401 | Thick| 9,630 | 4.86 | 2.1 1.0 121711 438 | 1.9% | 6.2% | 37.0% | 75.2% | 18
H1662 | Thick|23,619| 4.99 | 2.2 1.6 [21.86| 4.46 - 1.6% | 18.2% | 83.7% | 3
UG4014 |Early| 1,586 | 5.00 | 2.2 1.1 120.63| 451 | 2.6% | 16.3% | 62.5% | 88.8% | 1
N6434 Inter | 4,082 | 5.06 | 23 | 2.1 |22.01| 4.50 - 274% | 71.9% | 88.5% | 3
AB0311 | Thin [13,194| 5.83 | 2.3 1.8 120.78]| 439 | 8.0% | 48.0% | 77.0% | 96.6% | 10
SVTM9008 | Thick| 8,736 | 5.24 | 2.3 | 0.5 |20.77 | 4.34 - 5.9% | 37.5% | 74.6% | 2
SV2756TM | Thick| 7,967 | 5.09 | 2.3 | 0.6 |21.03| 4.48 | 0.0% | 23.5% | 53.4% | 98.0% | 5
SVTM9013 | Inter | 6,797 | 5.16 | 2.4 1.4 120.73| 443 | 1.6% | 16.8% | 67.5% | 88.1% | 1
BP43 Thin | 2,278 | 5.53 | 2.4 1.3 120.82| 4.46 - 1.6% | 32.6% | 76.1% | 3
H5706 | Thick| 1,313 | 4.68 | 2.4 1.7 [ 21.54| 4.45 - - 219% | 914% | 5
H1776 | Thick| 1,120 | 5.31 | 24 | 0.6 |20.86| 4.44 - - 6.7% | 81.9% | 2
SVTM9016 | Thick| 8,520 | 4.89 | 25 | 0.6 |21.67 | 4.38 - 6.2% | 46.5% | 75.0% | 1
H5702 | Thick| 1,166 | 4.82 | 2.5 | 0.6 |20.58 | 4.55 - 27% | 39.8% | 796% | 6
H5508 |Thick| 4,354 | 465 | 26 | 0.4 |21.22| 4.48 - - - 14.6% | 11
N6428 Inter [ 43,534 4.81 | 2.6 | 2.1 |22.04| 4.50 - 15.1% | 58.9% | 78.2% | 4
SVTM9014 | Inter | 5,634 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.3 [20.73| 4.42 - 24.4% | 57.6% | 81.1% | 1
BQ398 Inter | 1,928 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.1 119.87| 4.45 - 1.2% | 22.0% | 55.0% | 2
SVTM9011 | Thin [ 14,285| 5.65 | 2.9 1.8 [20.71]| 443 | 21% | 25.9% | 65.4% | 97.4% | 1
SVTM9012 | Thin [ 1,604 | 546 | 2.9 1.9 [20.65| 4.42 - 29% | 56.9% | 89.7% | 1
HM58801 | Inter | 3,876 | 5.12 | 3.1 28 [21.81] 4.49 - 0.6% | 321% | 79.5% | 4
HM5235 | Inter | 8,843 | 5.38 | 3.2 | 2.6 |20.60| 448 | 0.0% | 28.6% | 71.1% | 99.1% | 4
H1310 |Thick| 2,239 | 498 | 48 | 2.2 |21.95| 4.53 - - 12.7% | 90.9% | 6

*Age: How many years each variety has been commercial.
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Limited Use Sort > 1,000 Loads

Final PTAB

% Harvested by

Variety Use Loads Brix Mold H 25-Jul 15-Aug 55ep 26-Sep Age
UG16112 |Thick| 6,879 | 512 | 1.5 | 0.4 |20.57| 4.40 - 1.9% | 27.7% | 74.3% | 4
H5508 |Thick| 4,354 | 465 | 26 | 0.4 |21.22| 4.48 - - - 14.6% | 11
HM4521 | Inter | 5,804 | 530 | 0.8 | 0.5 |21.06| 438 | 51% | 21.3% | 51.1% | 71.9% | 4
SVTM9000 | Early | 2,566 | 5.05 | 0.4 [ 0.5 [20.86( 4.42 | 54.7% | 99.9% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 2
SVTM9008 | Thick| 8,736 | 5.24 | 2.3 | 0.5 |20.77 | 4.34 - 59% | 37.5% | 74.6% | 2
H5702 | Thick| 1,166 | 4.82 | 25 | 0.6 |20.58| 4.55 - 27% | 39.8% | 796% | 6
SV2756TM | Thick| 7,967 | 5.09 | 2.3 | 0.6 |21.03| 4.48 | 0.0% | 23.5% | 53.4% | 98.0% | 5
SVTM9016 | Thick| 8,520 | 4.89 | 25 | 0.6 |21.67 | 4.38 - 6.2% | 46.5% | 75.0% | 1
H1776 |Thick| 1,120 | 5.31 | 24 | 0.6 | 20.86| 4.44 - - 6.7% | 81.9% | 2
HM58841 | Inter | 8,892 | 512 | 1.4 | 0.7 |21.07| 4.40 - 27% | 31.6% | 67.9% | 4
HM5522 | Inter [ 11,518 5.75 | 1.0 | 0.7 |20.32| 4.37 | 12.4% | 41.1% | 66.2% | 90.6% | 2
BOS811 |Thick| 14,682 5.12 | 1.4 | 0.7 [20.25| 440 | 0.6% | 31.8% | 63.1% | 86.9% | 3
UG29814 | Inter | 1,299 | 561 | 1.7 | 0.7 |20.86| 4.47 | 9.7% | 54.3% | 55.7% | 87.8% | 1
UG19406 | Inter | 2,187 | 551 | 2.0 | 0.8 | 21.58 | 4.31 - 9.8% | 38.5% | 79.3% | 10
H4707 | Thick[13,348| 488 | 1.5 | 0.8 |22.60| 445 | 1.5% | 4.2% | 35.2% | 91.4% | 12
N6415 |Thick| 1,739 | 517 | 06 | 0.8 |21.28| 4.43 | 15.6% | 68.5% | 80.3% | 80.3% | 6
HM58811 |Thick| 3,882 | 496 | 1.0 | 0.9 |2191| 442 | 0.0% | 14.9% | 43.8% | 59.0% | 4
HM9905 | Inter | 2,516 | 4.75 | 1.1 0.9 |20.91| 4.47 - - 0.9% | 21.3% | 10
H1428 |Thick|14,195| 483 | 2.0 | 0.9 |21.25| 4.49 - 42% | 354% | 96.5% | 5

HM4885 |Thick| 5,611 | 5.04 | 1.6 | 09 |[20.95]| 439 | 6.1% | 26.8% | 391% | 71.1% | 5
H2401 | Thick| 9,630 | 4.86 | 2.1 1.0 12171 438 | 1.9% | 6.2% | 37.0% | 75.2% | 18
BQ398 Inter | 1,928 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.1 119.87| 4.45 - 1.2% | 22.0% | 55.0% | 2

HM4909 | Inter| 2,722 | 551 | 1.2 1.1 12269 425 | 1.6% | 82.0% | 98.8% |100.0%| 5

HM8163 | Pear| 4,611 | 577 | 1.4 1.1 120.02| 445 | 7.6% | 29.8% | 78.7% | 96.5% | 3

UG4014 |Early| 1,586 | 5.00 | 2.2 1.1 120.63| 451 | 26% | 16.3% | 62.5% | 88.8% | 1

H5608 | Thick|11,066| 5.14 | 1.6 1.1 120.37| 445 | 27.9% | 69.5% | 94.9% | 100.0% | 11
H1293 Pear| 3,795 | 551 | 1.5 1.1 120.33| 4.53 | 19.6% | 55.7% | 94.7% | 99.6% | 7
HM7885 | Pear| 2,467 | 499 [ 1.6 1.1 12124 462 | 0.0% | 35.1% | 72.9% | 99.9% | 12
BQ400 |Early[12,103| 5.25 | 0.5 1.2 |20.11| 447 | 62.6% | 96.2% | 99.4% [100.0% | 4
SV8011TM | Inter [ 21,489 | 5.40 | 2.0 1.2 12062 443 | 3.7% | 471% | 81.1% | 94.1% | 5

H8504 | Thick| 1,040 | 4.68 | 2.0 1.2 |22.00| 4.34 - - 57.6% | 84.7% | 15
H1015 |Early| 2,349 | 520 | 0.4 1.2 120.79| 4.44 | 33.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 9
SVTM9014 | Inter | 5,634 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.3 |20.73| 4.42 - 24.4% | 57.6% | 81.1%

N6426 | Thick| 3,096 | 5.01 | 1.9 | 1.3 |20.69( 4.47 | 0.2% | 54% | 63.5% | 854% | 5
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2020 California Processing Tomato

Limited Use Sort > 1,000 Loads

% Harvested by

Final PTAB

Variety Loads Brix Mold LU 25-Jul 15-Aug 55ep 26-Sep
BP43 Thin [ 2,278 | 553 | 2.4 1.3 | 20.82| 4.46 - 1.6% | 32.6% | 76.1% | 3
N6416 |Early| 1,524 | 517 | 04 1.4 121.10| 4.36 [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 6
SVTM9013 | Inter | 6,797 | 5.16 | 2.4 14 |120.73| 443 | 1.6% | 16.8% | 67.5% | 88.1% | 1
N6420 Pear| 2,180 | 5.02 | 1.9 1.5 121.06| 453 | 29% | 25.0% | 53.3% | 98.8% | 6
H1662 | Thick|23,619| 4.99 | 2.2 1.6 | 21.86| 4.46 - 1.6% | 18.2% | 83.7% | 3
HM3887 | Inter | 5,400 | 5.53 | 1.7 1.6 |21.17| 4.44 | 146% | 67.4% | 83.6% | 946% | 6
SVTM1082 | Thin | 2,875 | 541 | 1.3 1.6 |21.57| 4.34 - 18.6% | 73.6% | 87.0% | 3
BP13 Early| 4,933 | 486 | 0.4 1.6 |121.60| 4.38 | 23.3% | 96.7% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 5
N6402 Thin | 5,743 | 5.76 | 1.2 1.6 |20.50| 4.46 | 24.3% | 84.5% | 98.3% [100.0%| 9
SVTM9007 | Thick| 1,436 | 4.73 | 1.7 1.7 122.35| 4.55 - - 54.4% | 100.0% | 2
H5706 |Thick| 1,313 | 4.68 | 2.4 1.7 |21.54| 4.45 - - 219% | 914% | 5
BQ273 |Early|24,279| 5.38 | 0.8 1.7 12112 4.38 | 41.6% | 89.9% | 94.8% | 99.0% | 6
BQ413 |Early| 3,015 | 467 | 1.9 1.7 12143 453 | 1.2% | 83.5% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 2
SVTM9011 | Thin | 14,285| 5.65 | 2.9 1.8 120.71| 443 | 21% | 25.9% | 65.4% | 97.4% | 1
AB0311 | Thin |13,194| 5.83 | 2.3 1.8 |120.78| 4.39 | 8.0% | 48.0% | 77.0% | 96.6% | 10
SVTM9012 | Thin | 1,604 | 546 | 2.9 1.9 |120.65| 4.42 - 29% | 56.9% | 89.7% | 1
BQ403 |Early|13,289| 5.42 | 0.5 1.9 121.28| 4.36 | 62.0% | 99.9% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 4
N6366 Thin | 6,008 | 5.39 | 1.0 1.9 120.99| 4.46 | 50.5% | 80.9% | 85.4% | 94.3% | 16
N6428 Inter (43,534 481 | 2.6 | 21 |22.04| 4.50 - 15.1% | 58.9% | 78.2% | 4
N6434 Inter | 4,082 | 5.06 | 2.3 | 2.1 |22.01| 4.50 - 274% | 71.9% | 88.5% | 3
H1310 |Thick| 2,239 | 498 | 48 | 2.2 [21.95| 4.53 - - 12.7% | 90.9% | 6
CXD187 |Early| 1,931 | 484 | 08 | 2.3 [21.29| 4.40 | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 23
DRI319 | Thin [ 15,402 567 | 1.9 | 24 (2161|442 | 1.2% | 22.0% | 62.7% | 88.4% | 10
HM5235 | Inter| 8,843 | 538 | 3.2 | 26 |20.60| 448 [ 0.0% | 28.6% | 71.1% | 99.1% | 4
HM58801 | Inter | 3,876 | 5.12 | 3.1 28 |21.81]| 4.49 - 0.6% | 321% | 79.5% | 4

*Age: How many years each variety has been commercial.
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Color Sort > 1,000 Loads

% Harvested by

Final PTAB

Variety Use Loads Brix Mold LU Color pH 25-Jul 15-Aug 5.Sep 26-Sep Age
BQ398 |Inter| 1,928 | 5.05 | 2.7 | 1.1 |19.87| 4.45 - 1.2% | 22.0% | 55.0% | 2
HM8163 | Pear| 4,611 | 577 | 14 | 11 |20.02| 445 | 7.6% | 29.8% | 78.7% | 96.5% | 3
BQ400 |Early[12,103| 525 | 0.5 | 1.2 |20.11| 4.47 | 62.6% | 96.2% | 99.4% | 100.0%| 4
BOS811 |Thick| 14,682 5.12 | 1.4 | 0.7 [20.25| 440 | 0.6% | 31.8% | 63.1% | 86.9% | 3
HM5522 | Inter | 11,518 | 5.75 | 1.0 | 0.7 |20.32| 4.37 | 12.4% | 41.1% | 66.2% | 90.6% | 2
H1293 |Pear| 3,795 | 551 | 1.5 | 1.1 |20.33| 4.53 | 19.6% | 55.7% | 94.7% | 99.6% | 7
H5608 |Thick|[11,066| 5.14 | 1.6 | 1.1 |20.37| 4.45 | 27.9% | 69.5% | 94.9% [ 100.0% | 11
N6402 Thin | 5,743 | 576 | 1.2 | 1.6 |20.50| 4.46 | 24.3% | 84.5% | 98.3% | 100.0%| 9
UG16112 |Thick| 6,879 | 512 | 1.5 | 0.4 |20.57 | 4.40 - 1.9% | 27.7% | 74.3% | 4
H5702 | Thick| 1,166 | 4.82 | 2.5 | 0.6 |20.58| 4.55 - 27% | 39.8% | 79.6% | 6
HM5235 | Inter| 8,843 | 538 | 3.2 | 26 |20.60| 448 | 0.0% | 28.6% | 71.1% | 99.1% | 4
SV8011TM | Inter [ 21,489| 540 | 2.0 | 1.2 |20.62| 443 | 3.7% | 471% | 81.1% | 941% | 5
UG4014 |Early| 1,586 | 5.00 [ 2.2 | 1.1 |20.63| 4.51 | 2.6% | 16.3% | 62.5% | 88.8% | 1
SVTM9012 | Thin | 1,604 | 546 | 29 | 1.9 |20.65( 4.42 - 29% | 56.9% | 89.7% | 1
N6426 |Thick| 3,096 | 5.01 | 1.9 | 1.3 |20.69| 447 | 02% | 54% | 63.5% | 854% | 5
SVTM9011 | Thin [ 14,285| 565 | 29 | 1.8 [20.71| 443 | 21% | 25.9% | 65.4% | 97.4% | 1
SVTM9014 | Inter | 5,534 | 5.05 | 2.7 | 1.3 |20.73 | 4.42 - 24.4% | 57.6% | 81.1% | 1
SVTM9013 | Inter | 6,797 | 516 | 24 | 1.4 |20.73| 443 | 1.6% | 16.8% | 67.5% | 88.1% | 1
SVTM9008 | Thick| 8,736 | 5.24 | 2.3 | 0.5 |20.77 | 4.34 - 59% | 37.5% | 74.6% | 2
AB0311 | Thin [13,194| 583 | 2.3 | 1.8 |20.78 | 4.39 | 8.0% | 48.0% | 77.0% | 96.6% | 10
H1015 |Early| 2,349 | 520 | 04 | 1.2 |20.79| 4.44 | 33.0% [ 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 9
BP43 Thin| 2,278 | 553 | 24 | 1.3 [20.82| 4.46 - 1.6% | 32.6% | 76.1% | 3
SVTM9000 | Early | 2,566 | 5.05 | 0.4 [ 0.5 |20.86( 4.42 | 54.7% | 99.9% [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 2
UG29814 | Inter | 1,299 | 561 | 1.7 | 0.7 |20.86| 4.47 | 9.7% | 54.3% | 55.7% | 87.8% | 1
H1776 |Thick| 1,120 | 5.31 | 24 | 0.6 |20.86| 4.44 - - 6.7% | 81.9% | 2
HM9905 | Inter | 2,516 | 4.75 | 1.1 0.9 |20.91]| 4.47 - - 0.9% | 21.3% | 10
HM4885 |Thick| 5,611 | 5.04 | 1.6 | 09 |[20.95| 439 | 6.1% | 26.8% | 391% | 71.1% | 5
N6366 Thin | 6,008 [ 539 | 1.0 | 1.9 [20.99| 4.46 | 50.5% | 80.9% | 85.4% | 94.3% | 16
SV2756TM | Thick| 7,967 | 5.09 | 2.3 | 0.6 |21.03| 4.48 | 0.0% | 23.5% | 53.4% | 98.0% | 5
HM4521 | Inter | 5,804 | 530 | 0.8 | 0.5 |[21.06| 438 | 51% | 21.3% | 51.1% | 71.9% | 4
N6420 Pear| 2,180 | 5.02 | 1.9 | 15 [21.06| 453 | 2.9% | 25.0% | 53.3% | 98.8% | 6
HM58841 | Inter | 8,892 | 512 | 1.4 | 0.7 |21.07| 4.40 - 27% | 31.6% | 67.9% | 4
N6416 |Early| 1,524 | 517 | 04 | 1.4 |21.10| 4.36 | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 6
BQ273 |Early|[24,279| 538 | 0.8 | 1.7 |21.12| 4.38 | 41.6% | 89.9% | 94.8% | 99.0% | 6
B 21
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Variety

HM3887
H5508
HM7885
H1428
BQ403
N6415
CXD187
BQ413
H5706
SVTM1082
UG19406
BP13
DRI319
SVTM9016
H2401
HM58801
H1662
HM58811
H1310
H8504
N6434
N6428
SVTM9007
H4707
HM4909

2020 California Processing Tomato
Color Sort > 1,000 Loads

Use Loads Brix

Inter
Thick
Pear
Thick
Early
Thick
Early
Early
Thick
Thin
Inter
Early
Thin
Thick
Thick
Inter
Thick
Thick
Thick
Thick
Inter
Inter
Thick
Thick
Inter

5,400
4,354
2,467
14,195
13,289
1,739
1,931
3,015
1,313
2,875
2,187
4,933
15,402
8,520
9,630
3,876
23,619
3,882
2,239
1,040
4,082
43,534
1,436
13,348
2,722

5.53
4.65
4.99
4.83
5.42
5.17
4.84
4.67
4.68
5.41
5.51
4.86
5.67
4.89
4.86
5.12
4.99
4.96
4.98
4.68
5.06
4.81
4.73
4.88
5.51

Mold

1.7
2.6
1.6
2.0
0.5
0.6
0.8
1.9
24
1.3
2.0
0.4
1.9
2.5
2.1
3.1
2.2
1.0
4.8
2.0
2.3
2.6
1.7
1.5
1.2

LU

1.6
0.4
1.1
0.9
1.9
0.8
2.3
1.7
1.7
1.6
0.8
1.6
2.4
0.6
1.0
2.8
1.6
0.9
2.2
1.2
2.1
2.1
1.7
0.8
1.1

Color

21.17
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.28
21.28
21.29
21.43
21.54
21.57
21.58
21.60
21.61
21.67
21.71
21.81
21.86
21.91
21.95
22.00
22.01
22.04
22.35
22.60
22.69

pH

4.44
4.48
4.62
4.49
4.36
4.43
4.40
4.53
4.45
4.34
4.31
4.38
4.42
4.38
4.38
4.49
4.46
4.42
4.53
4.34
4.50
4.50
4.55
4.45
4.25

25-Jul
14.6%

0.0%
62.0%
15.6%

100.0%

1.2%

1.5%
1.6%

% Harvested by
15-Aug 5-Sep 26-Sep

67.4%
35.1%
4.2%
99.9%
68.5%
100.0%
83.5%
18.6%
9.8%
96.7%
22.0%
6.2%
6.2%
0.6%
1.6%
14.9%

27.4%
15.1%

4.2%
82.0%

83.6%
72.9%
35.4%
100.0%
80.3%
100.0%
100.0%
21.9%
73.6%
38.5%
100.0%
62.7%
46.5%
37.0%
32.1%
18.2%
43.8%
12.7%
57.6%
71.9%
58.9%
54.4%
35.2%
98.8%

Final PTAB
Age
94.6% | 6
14.6% | 11
99.9% | 12
96.5% | 5
100.0% | 4
80.3% | 6
100.0% | 23
100.0% | 2
914% | 5
87.0% | 3
79.3% | 10
100.0%| 5
88.4% | 10
75.0% | 1
75.2% | 18
795% | 4
83.7% | 3
59.0% | 4
90.9% | 6
84.7% | 15
88.5% | 3
782% | 4
100.0% | 2
914% | 12
100.0% | 5

*Age: How many years each variety has been commercial.
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2020 California Processing Tomato
pH Sort > 1,000 Loads

Final PTAB
% Harvested by

25-Jul 15-Aug 5-Sep 26-Sep 5
HM4909 | Inter| 2,722 | 551 | 1.2 1.1 12269 425 1.6% | 82.0% | 98.8% [100.0%| 5
UG19406 | Inter | 2,187 | 551 | 2.0 | 0.8 |21.58| 4.31 - 9.8% | 38.5% | 79.3% | 10
H8504 | Thick| 1,040 | 4.68 | 2.0 1.2 122.00| 4.34 - - 57.6% | 84.7%
SVTM1082 | Thin | 2,875 | 541 | 1.3 1.6 |21.57| 4.34 - 18.6% | 73.6% | 87.0%
SVTM9O008 | Thick| 8,736 | 5.24 | 2.3 | 0.5 |20.77| 4.34 - 59% | 37.5% | 74.6%
BQ403 |Early[13,289| 5.42 | 0.5 1.9 |121.28| 4.36 | 62.0% | 99.9% |100.0% | 100.0%
N6416 Early| 1,524 | 517 | 0.4 1.4 121.10| 4.36 [ 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
HM5522 | Inter | 11,518 5.75 | 1.0 | 0.7 |20.32| 4.37 | 124% | 41.1% | 66.2% | 90.6%
BQ273 |Early|24,279| 5.38 | 0.8 1.7 121.12| 4.38 | 41.6% | 89.9% | 94.8% | 99.0%
HM4521 | Inter | 5,804 | 530 | 0.8 | 0.5 |21.06| 438 | 51% | 21.3% | 51.1% | 71.9%
SVTM9016 | Thick| 8,520 | 4.89 | 2.5 | 0.6 |21.67| 4.38 - 6.2% | 46.5% | 75.0%
BP13 Early| 4,933 | 486 | 0.4 1.6 |21.60| 4.38 | 23.3% | 96.7% | 100.0% | 100.0%
H2401 Thick| 9,630 | 4.86 | 2.1 1.0 121711 438 | 1.9% | 6.2% | 37.0% | 75.2%
AB0311 | Thin |13,194| 5.83 | 2.3 1.8 [20.78| 4.39 | 8.0% | 48.0% | 77.0% | 96.6%
HM4885 | Thick| 5,611 | 5.04 | 1.6 | 0.9 |20.95| 439 (| 6.1% | 26.8% | 39.1% | 71.1%
HM58841 | Inter | 8,892 | 512 | 14 | 0.7 |21.07| 4.40 - 27% | 31.6% | 67.9%
BOS811 [Thick|14,682| 512 | 14 | 0.7 |20.25| 440 | 0.6% | 31.8% | 63.1% | 86.9%
CXD187 |Early| 1,931 | 484 | 0.8 | 2.3 [21.29| 4.40 | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
UG16112 | Thick| 6,879 | 512 | 1.5 | 0.4 |20.57 | 4.40 - 1.9% | 27.7% | 74.3%
DRI319 | Thin [ 15,402 567 | 1.9 | 24 |2161| 442 | 1.2% | 22.0% | 62.7% | 88.4%
HM58811 [Thick| 3,882 | 496 | 1.0 | 0.9 |2191| 442 | 0.0% | 14.9% | 43.8% | 59.0%
SVTM9000 | Early | 2,566 | 5.05 | 0.4 | 0.5 |20.86| 4.42 | 54.7% | 99.9% | 100.0% | 100.0%
SVTM9012 | Thin | 1,604 | 546 | 2.9 1.9 |120.65| 4.42 - 29% | 56.9% | 89.7%
SVTM9014 | Inter | 5,534 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.3 |120.73| 4.42 - 24.4% | 57.6% | 81.1%
N6415 | Thick| 1,739 | 5.17 | 06 | 0.8 [21.28| 4.43 | 15.6% | 68.5% | 80.3% | 80.3%
SV8011TM | Inter | 21,489 540 | 2.0 1.2 |20.62| 443 | 3.7% | 471% | 81.1% | 94.1%
SVTM9011 | Thin | 14,285| 5.65 | 2.9 1.8 120.71| 443 | 21% | 25.9% | 65.4% | 97.4%
SVTM9013 | Inter | 6,797 | 5.16 | 2.4 1.4 120.73| 443 | 1.6% | 16.8% | 67.5% | 88.1%
H1776 |Thick| 1,120 | 5.31 | 24 | 0.6 [20.86| 4.44 - - 6.7% | 81.9%
H1015 |Early| 2,349 | 520 | 0.4 1.2 [20.79| 4.44 | 33.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 100.0%
HM3887 | Inter | 5,400 | 5.53 | 1.7 1.6 |21.17| 4.44 | 14.6% | 67.4% | 83.6% | 94.6%
H5608 | Thick|11,066| 5.14 | 1.6 1.1 [20.37| 4.45 | 27.9% | 69.5% | 94.9% | 100.0%
H5706 |Thick| 1,313 | 4.68 | 2.4 1.7 |21.54| 4.45 - - 21.9% | 91.4%
H4707 |Thick|13,348| 4.88 | 1.5 | 0.8 [22.60| 445 | 1.5% | 4.2% | 35.2% | 91.4%

Variety Use Loads Brix Color pH
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2020 California Processing Tomato
pH Sort > 1,000 Loads

Final PTAB
% Harvested by

25-Jul 15-Aug 5-Sep 26-Sep

Variety Use Loads Brix Mold LU Color pH

Age

BQ398 Inter | 1,928 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.1 [19.87 | 4.45 - 1.2% | 22.0% | 55.0% | 2
HM8163 | Pear| 4,611 | 5.77 | 1.4 1.1 120.02| 445 | 7.6% | 29.8% | 78.7% | 96.5% | 3
N6366 Thin | 6,008 | 5.39 | 1.0 1.9 120.99| 446 | 50.5% | 80.9% | 85.4% | 94.3% | 16
N6402 Thin | 5,743 | 5.76 | 1.2 1.6 [20.50| 4.46 | 24.3% | 84.5% | 98.3% | 100.0%| 9
BP43 Thin [ 2,278 | 553 | 2.4 1.3 120.82| 4.46 - 1.6% | 32.6% | 76.1% | 3
H1662 | Thick|23,619| 4.99 | 2.2 1.6 |21.86| 4.46 - 1.6% | 18.2% | 83.7% | 3
BQ400 |Early[12,103| 5.25| 0.5 1.2 12011 447 | 62.6% | 96.2% | 99.4% [100.0% | 4
HM9905 | Inter | 2,516 | 4.75 | 1.1 0.9 |120.91| 4.47 - - 0.9% | 21.3% | 10
UG29814 | Inter | 1,299 | 561 | 1.7 | 0.7 |20.86| 4.47 | 9.7% | 54.3% | 55.7% | 87.8% | 1

N6426 | Thick| 3,096 | 5.01 | 1.9 | 1.3 |20.69| 4.47 | 0.2% | 54% | 63.5% | 85.4% | 5

HM5235 | Inter| 8,843 | 5.38 | 3.2 | 2.6 |20.60| 448 | 0.0% | 28.6% | 71.1% | 99.1% | 4
H5508 |Thick| 4,354 | 465 | 26 | 0.4 |21.22| 4.48 - - - 14.6% | 11
SV2756TM | Thick| 7,967 | 5.09 | 2.3 | 0.6 |21.03| 4.48 | 0.0% | 23.5% | 53.4% | 98.0% | 5
H1428 |Thick[14,195| 4.83 | 2.0 | 0.9 |21.25( 4.49 - 42% | 354% | 96.5% | 5
HM58801 | Inter | 3,876 | 5.12 | 3.1 2.8 121.81] 4.49 - 0.6% | 321% | 79.5% | 4
N6428 Inter [ 43,534 4.81 | 2.6 | 2.1 |22.04| 4.50 - 15.1% | 58.9% | 78.2% | 4
N6434 Inter | 4,082 | 5.06 | 2.3 | 2.1 |22.01| 4.50 - 274% | 71.9% | 88.5% | 3
UG4014 |Early| 1,586 | 5.00 | 2.2 1.1 120.63| 451 | 2.6% | 16.3% | 62.5% | 88.8% | 1
N6420 Pear| 2,180 | 5.02 | 1.9 1.5 |21.06| 453 | 2.9% | 25.0% | 53.3% | 98.8% | 6
H1293 Pear| 3,795 | 551 | 1.5 1.1 120.33| 4.53 | 19.6% | 55.7% | 94.7% | 99.6% | 7
BQ413 |Early| 3,015 | 4.67 | 1.9 1.7 12143 453 | 1.2% | 83.5% |[100.0% [ 100.0% | 2
H1310 |Thick| 2,239 | 498 | 48 | 2.2 |21.95| 4.53 - - 12.7% | 90.9% | 6
SVTM9007 | Thick| 1,436 | 4.73 | 1.7 1.7 [ 22.35| 4.55 - - 54.4% | 100.0%| 2
H5702 | Thick| 1,166 | 4.82 | 2.5 | 0.6 |20.58 | 4.55 - 27% | 39.8% | 796% | 6
HM7885 [ Pear| 2,467 | 499 | 1.6 1.1 121241 462 | 0.0% | 35.1% | 72.9% | 99.9% | 12

*Age: How many years each variety has been commercial.
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2020 California Processing Tomato
% Harvested by September 26 > 1,000 Loads
% Harvested by
25-Jul 15-Aug 5-Sep
CXD187 |Early| 1,931 | 4.84 | 0.8 | 2.3 |21.29| 4.40 | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 23

Final PTAB

Variety Use Loads Brix Mold Color pH

N6416 |Early| 1,524 | 517 | 0.4 1.4 121.10| 4.36 | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 6
H1015 |Early| 2,349 | 520 | 0.4 1.2 120.79| 4.44 | 33.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% | 9
SVTM9000 | Early | 2,566 | 5.05 | 0.4 [ 0.5 [20.86( 4.42 | 54.7% | 99.9% [ 100.0% | 100.0%| 2
BQ403 |Early[13,289| 542 | 0.5 1.9 12128 4.36 | 62.0% | 99.9% |100.0% [ 100.0% | 4
BP13 Early| 4,933 | 4.86 | 0.4 1.6 |21.60| 4.38 | 23.3% | 96.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 5
BQ413 |Early| 3,015 | 4.67 | 1.9 1.7 12143 453 | 1.2% | 83.5% |[100.0% [ 100.0% | 2
BQ400 |Early|12,103| 5.25 | 0.5 1.2 |20.11]| 447 | 62.6% | 96.2% | 99.4% [100.0% | 4
HM4909 | Inter| 2,722 | 551 | 1.2 1.1 12269 425 | 1.6% | 82.0% | 98.8% |100.0%| 5
N6402 Thin | 5,743 | 5.76 | 1.2 1.6 |20.50| 4.46 | 24.3% | 84.5% | 98.3% | 100.0%| 9
H5608 | Thick|11,066| 5.14 | 1.6 1.1 120.37| 445 | 27.9% | 69.5% | 94.9% | 100.0% | 11
SVTM9007 | Thick| 1,436 | 4.73 | 1.7 1.7 |122.35| 4.55 - - 54.4% | 100.0%| 2

HM7885 | Pear| 2,467 | 499 | 1.6 1.1 12124 462 | 0.0% | 35.1% | 72.9% | 99.9% | 12
H1293 Pear| 3,795 | 551 | 1.5 1.1 120.33| 453 | 19.6% | 55.7% | 94.7% | 99.6% | 7
HM5235 | Inter | 8,843 | 538 | 3.2 | 2.6 |20.60| 4.48 | 0.0% | 28.6% | 71.1% | 991% | 4
BQ273 |Early|24,279| 538 | 0.8 1.7 12112 438 | 41.6% | 89.9% | 94.8% | 99.0% | 6
N6420 Pear| 2,180 | 5.02 | 1.9 1.5 |21.06| 453 | 2.9% | 25.0% | 53.3% | 98.8% | 6
SV2756TM | Thick| 7,967 | 5.09 | 2.3 | 0.6 |21.03| 4.48 | 0.0% | 23.5% | 53.4% | 98.0% | 5
SVTM9011 | Thin [ 14,285| 5.65 | 2.9 1.8 [20.71]| 443 | 21% | 25.9% | 65.4% | 97.4% | 1
AB0311 | Thin [13,194| 5.83 | 2.3 1.8 120.78| 439 | 8.0% | 48.0% | 77.0% | 96.6% | 10
H1428 | Thick|14,195| 483 | 2.0 | 0.9 |21.25| 4.49 - 42% | 354% | 96.5% | 5
HM8163 | Pear| 4,611 | 577 | 1.4 1.1 120.02| 445 | 7.6% | 29.8% | 78.7% | 96.5% | 3
HM3887 | Inter | 5,400 | 5,53 | 1.7 16 2117 444 | 146% | 67.4% | 83.6% | 94.6% | 6
N6366 Thin | 6,008 [ 5.39 | 1.0 1.9 120.99| 4.46 | 50.5% | 80.9% | 85.4% | 94.3% | 16
SV8011TM | Inter [ 21,489| 5.40 | 2.0 1.2 12062 443 | 3.7% | 471% | 81.1% | 94.1% | 5

H5706 | Thick| 1,313 | 4.68 | 2.4 1.7 121.54| 4.45 - - 219% | 914% | 5
H4707 | Thick|[13,348| 4.88 | 1.5 | 0.8 |22.60| 4.45 | 1.5% | 4.2% | 352% | 91.4% | 12
H1310 |Thick| 2,239 | 498 | 48 | 2.2 |21.95| 4.53 - - 12.7% | 90.9% | 6
HM5522 | Inter [ 11,518 5.75 | 1.0 | 0.7 |20.32| 4.37 | 12.4% | 41.1% | 66.2% | 90.6% | 2
SVTM9012 | Thin [ 1,604 | 546 | 2.9 1.9 [20.65| 4.42 - 29% | 56.9% | 89.7% | 1
UG4014 |Early| 1,586 | 5.00 | 2.2 1.1 120.63| 451 | 2.6% | 16.3% | 62.5% | 88.8% | 1
N6434 Inter | 4,082 | 5.06 | 2.3 | 2.1 |22.01| 4.50 - 274% | 71.9% | 88.5% | 3

DRI319 [ Thin |15,402| 567 | 1.9 | 24 |21.61| 442 | 12% | 22.0% | 62.7% | 88.4%
SVTM9013 | Inter | 6,797 | 5.16 | 2.4 1.4 120.73| 443 | 1.6% | 16.8% | 67.5% | 88.1% | 1

RN
o

AgSeeds B 25

nnnnnnnnn



2020 California Processing Tomato
% Harvested by September 26 > 1,000 Loads

% Harvested by
25-Jul 15-Aug 5-Sep 26-Sep

Final PTAB

Variety Use Loads Brix Mold Color pH

Age

UG29814 | Inter | 1,299 | 561 | 1.7 | 0.7 |20.86| 4.47 | 9.7% | 54.3% | 55.7% | 87.8% | 1
SVTM1082 | Thin | 2,875 | 5.41 | 1.3 1.6 [21.57| 4.34 - 18.6% | 73.6% | 87.0% | 3
BOS811 |[Thick|14,682| 512 | 1.4 | 0.7 |20.25| 440 | 0.6% | 31.8% | 63.1% | 86.9% | 3
N6426 | Thick| 3,096 | 5.01 | 1.9 1.3 12069 447 | 02% | 54% | 63.5% | 85.4% | 5
H8504 | Thick| 1,040 | 4.68 | 2.0 1.2 [22.00| 4.34 - - 57.6% | 84.7% | 15
H1662 | Thick|23,619| 4.99 | 2.2 1.6 |21.86| 4.46 - 1.6% | 18.2% | 83.7% | 3
H1776 | Thick| 1,120 | 5.31 | 2.4 | 0.6 |[20.86| 4.44 - - 6.7% | 81.9% | 2
SVTM9014 | Inter [ 5,534 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.3 [20.73| 4.42 - 244% | 57.6% | 81.1% | 1
N6415 |Thick| 1,739 | 517 | 06 | 0.8 |21.28| 4.43 | 15.6% | 68.5% | 80.3% | 80.3% | 6
H5702 | Thick| 1,166 | 4.82 | 2.5 | 0.6 | 20.58 | 4.55 - 27% | 39.8% | 796% | 6
HM58801 | Inter | 3,876 | 5.12 | 3.1 28 [21.81] 4.49 - 0.6% | 321% | 79.5% | 4
UG19406 | Inter | 2,187 | 551 | 2.0 | 0.8 |21.58 | 4.31 - 9.8% | 38.5% | 79.3% | 10
N6428 Inter | 43,5634 4.81 | 2.6 | 2.1 |22.04| 4.50 - 15.1% | 58.9% | 78.2% | 4
BP43 Thin| 2,278 | 5.53 | 2.4 1.3 120.82| 4.46 - 1.6% | 32.6% | 76.1% | 3
H2401 Thick| 9,630 | 4.86 | 2.1 1.0 121711 438 | 1.9% | 6.2% | 37.0% | 75.2% | 18
SVTM9016 | Thick| 8,520 | 4.89 | 2.5 | 0.6 |21.67 | 4.38 - 6.2% | 46.5% | 75.0% | 1
SVTM9008 | Thick| 8,736 | 5.24 | 2.3 | 0.5 |20.77 | 4.34 - 5.9% | 37.5% | 74.6% | 2
UG16112 |Thick| 6,879 | 5.12 | 1.5 | 0.4 |20.57 | 4.40 - 1.9% | 27.7% | 74.3% | 4
HM4521 | Inter | 5,804 | 5.30 | 0.8 | 0.5 |21.06| 438 | 51% | 21.3% | 51.1% | 71.9% | 4
HM4885 |Thick| 5,611 | 5.04 | 1.6 | 09 |[20.95]| 439 | 6.1% | 26.8% | 39.1% | 71.1% | 5
HM58841 | Inter | 8,892 | 5.12 | 1.4 | 0.7 |21.07| 4.40 - 27% | 31.6% | 67.9% | 4
HM58811 [Thick| 3,882 | 496 [ 1.0 | 0.9 |21.91| 442 | 0.0% | 14.9% | 43.8% | 59.0% | 4
BQ398 Inter | 1,928 | 5.05 | 2.7 1.1 [19.87| 4.45 - 1.2% | 22.0% | 55.0% | 2
HM9905 | Inter | 2,516 | 4.75 | 1.1 0.9 |120.91| 4.47 - - 09% | 21.3% | 10
H5508 | Thick| 4,354 | 465 | 26 | 04 [21.22]| 448 - - - 14.6% | 11

*Age: How many years each variety has been commercial.
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2020 California Processing Tomato
Brix History - Selected Counties

Brix

County 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 3 Year Average
Colusa 5.02 5.10 4.77 4.88 4.95 4.94
Contra Costa 5.74 5.65 5.25 5.43 5.31 5.48
Fresno 5.60 5.32 5.17 5.25 5.39 5.35
Glenn 4.96 5.00 4.54 4.68 4.93 4.82
Kern 5.18 5.05 4.96 5.01 5.20 5.08
Kings 5.36 5.22 5.17 5.02 5.33 5.22
Madera 5.08 5.03 4.80 4.88 4.88 4.93
Merced 5.27 5.19 4.92 5.07 5.06 5.10
Sacramento 5.61 5.55 5.30 5.35 5.25 5.41
San Joaquin 5.32 5.29 5.17 5.28 5.18 5.25
Solano 5.54 5.55 5.24 5.35 5.18 5.37
Stanislaus 5.58 5.49 5.21 517 5.09 5.31
Sutter 5.25 5.28 5.02 5.08 5.01 5.13
Yolo 5.16 5.17 4.87 5.03 4.98 5.04

State Average  5.37

% of State Average

County 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 3 Year Average
Colusa 93.5%  97.0% 94.2% 95.1% 95.2% 95.2%
Contra Costa | 106.9% 107.5% 103.7% 105.8% 102.1% 105.4%
Fresno 104.3% 101.2% 102.1% 102.3% 103.7% 102.9%
Glenn 924%  951% 89.6% 91.2%  94.8% 92.8%
Kern 96.5% 96.1% 97.9%  97.6% 100.0% 97.8%
Kings 99.9%  99.3% 102.1% 97.8% 102.5% 100.5%
Madera 94.6% 95.7% 94.8% 95.1% 93.9% 95.0%
Merced 98.2%  98.7% 971%  98.8%  97.3% 98.2%
Sacramento | 104.5% 105.6% 104.7% 104.2% 101.0% 104.2%
San Joaquin | 99.1%  100.6% 102.1% 102.9% 99.6% 101.0%
Solano 103.2% 105.6% 103.5% 104.2% 99.6% 103.4%
Stanislaus 104.0% 104.4% 102.9% 100.7%  97.9% 102.2%
Sutter 97.8% 100.4% 99.1%  99.0% 96.4% 98.7%
Yolo 96.1%  98.3% 96.2% 98.0%  95.8% 97.1%
State Average 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Note: 2016 and 2017 on old PTAB grading system
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County
Colusa
Contra Costa
Fresno
Glenn
Kern
Kings
Madera
Merced
Sacramento
San Joaquin
Solano
Stanislaus
Sutter
Yolo

State Average

2020 California Processing Tomato
Color History - Selected Counties

2016
26.30
24.47
24.31
25.81
25.33
24.58
2497
24 .35
24 .30
24.42
24.83
24.27
25.51
25.07
24,72

2020
21.79
20.69
20.99
22.58
20.73
20.84
21.29
21.39
21.16
20.92
21.27
20.90
21.91
21.44

21.17

3 Year Average
21.56
20.63
21.06
21.85
21.13
21.12
21.22
21.39
21.40
21.23
21.18
21.02
21.79
21.44

AW

County

2016

2020

3 Year Average

Colusa
Contra Costa
Fresno
Glenn
Kern
Kings
Madera
Merced
Sacramento
San Joaquin
Solano
Stanislaus
Sutter
Yolo

State Average

94.0%
101.0%
101.7%

95.8%

97.6%
100.6%

99.0%
101.5%
101.7%
101.3%

99.6%
101.9%

96.9%

98.6%

100.0%

Color

2017 2018 2019
2484  21.87  21.02
2554  20.67  20.53
2465 2118  21.01
2470 2170  21.26
2474  21.34  21.33
2543 2155  20.98
25.08 2142  20.95
2494 2144  21.33
2452 2155  21.49
2498 2128  21.49
2454 2151  20.77
2457 2115  21.00
2485  21.85  21.61
2476 2146  21.43
24.88  21.37  21.11

% of State Average
2017 2018 2019
100.2%  97.8%  100.4%
97.4%  103.4% 102.8%
100.9% 100.9%  100.5%
100.7%  98.5%  99.3%
100.6% 100.2%  99.0%
97.8%  99.2%  100.6%
99.2%  99.8%  100.8%
99.8%  99.7%  98.9%
101.5%  99.2%  98.2%
99.6%  100.4%  98.2%
101.4%  99.4%  101.6%
101.3% 101.1% 100.5%
100.1%  97.8%  97.7%
100.5% 99.6%  98.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Note: 2016 and 2017 on old grading system
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97.1%
102.3%
100.9%

93.7%
102.1%
101.6%

99.4%

99.0%
100.1%
101.2%

99.5%
101.3%

96.6%

98.7%

100.0%

98.4%
102.8%
100.8%

97.1%
100.4%
100.5%
100.0%

99.2%

99.1%

99.9%
100.2%
101.0%

97.4%

98.9%

100.0%




	Table of Contents
	Season Highlights
	World History
	CA Tomato Harvest
	Use Category Descriptions
	Region Production
	CA Production
	PTAB Review
	Organic History
	Supplier Market Share
	Variety by Class
	AgSeeds Trial Breakdown
	Early Varieties
	Thin Varieties
	Inter Varieties
	Thick Varieties
	Pear Varieties
	Peel / Dice Study

	PTAB Summary
	Statewide - 45
	North - 45
	Central - 45
	South - 45
	Organic Statewide
	Use Category
	Supplier Detail
	Brix Sort
	Mold Sort
	LU Sort
	Color Sort
	pH Sort
	% Harvest Sort
	Organic County
	Brix History
	Color History

	Chemistry Profile
	Statewide Commons
	Use Sort Commons
	F3 Commons
	North Commons
	Central Commons
	South Commons
	Fruit Weight Sort
	Brix Sort
	JB Sort
	PPB Sort
	pH Sort
	a/b Sort
	Ost Sort
	cSt Sort

	Adaptive Trials
	Adaptive Variety Index
	Early Trials
	South Trials
	Central Trials
	North Trials

	2021 New Varieties
	New Varieties
	Adaptive Varieties




